MITSUBISHI

=FTIXEHI D E@&H 2T
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog
Model PLY- E7203 PLY- 7206

7194 7206FE

E7191 720 2

PLY- 7182 PLY- 1203

7181 1202

3000

1205
H R INDEX Page
0] & 2 B F [ - 1 A bod MECRANISI - reessomrsrrammeasotramaieset it 1
@ Lk % R # 23 M &R [I] - 2 Thread tension regulator MECANISM --«-x- st tsrerssrssssien st 3
(3] L #h- T @ B {E [ - 3  Upper shaft - Lower Shaft «--wssressessmmmrmusiens st 5
(3) PLY-7206 &t # BA {F (I - 4 PLY-7206 Needle bar rock motion Mechanism « - «----ws-sssrmsssssoeees 7
B E#8I -t 2—-xXBAEI-5 Upper thread - Center knife mechanism «---+=--=:swsrmemermssssssscenes 8
6] # ¥ B £ [I - 6 Hook saddle MOChanim -«-------ssssssesesmmssrsssrasmns e nesans s 11
T % 9 4 M & [ - 7 Lowerthread trimmer mechanism -«-:-srmeresrerssiemssmns e 13
B miR@RMO T ERBMEID- 1  Face plate mechanism Patch guide -w---w-srsrssersrmissnssssss s 15
8 miREAll v—-x>75-7 - Face plate mechanism Making lamp, Electric @ye -------wcoormerreeeeeee 17

73 bty -@AFEO- 2

(M & 8 A B8 £ [ - 1  Main Clamp MEChAnism -+ - swsrremrarsrsatstitsiss st s 2
03 PLY-72060 —F — x X BRIV~ 1 PLY-7206 Tab KNife mMECRANISMY ++- -rerrererrermmmsmmrsnmssnaseimassasaenainieses 23
03 PLY-7206 58 < 3—F -2 ABAM-2  Without PLY-7206 Tab knife mechanism «--w-wsssrosmresmmssees s 25
X # A BB FE I - 1 Main clamp Moving MECRANISM ««««w-sxrrrerrmmssrsssmmrassrssine e 27
(8 x # A 8B 8 B8 F [0 - 2 Main clamp Moving MECRANISM ««-swsrsreseerrsreeresoseresemereses oo 31
A B = B & — 1 Table - SIANA MECRAMISIM -+ -wcreeerrersaminearsesmaasssrassseseaascasscrenssaeens 13
9 W = M f& 2 MOtOr + Detector MECRAMISITY -+ -+« rrsrwerreesraasrrerrnntreentereaartamamaaeaaasaess 37
0 7 v b~ F WP EN - 3  Foot pedal MECRARISM «: wwwrrrrrmrermserroattssan sttt 39
Pl T 7 - EMEN - 1 PREUMALIC COMIOl URJE --++-+++++e+r s essssireasereesseeaasmamsseaminieaessa s asseii 41
PI 1 7 — B % B E [J] - 2 PRroumatic CONROl LRt --« - r--rsrerernrnrereressssassssistsair it se e 43
B3 T 7 — B % M {E [V] = 3 Pnoumatic CONrol UMt -+« -s+-wsssemrsemmsesssresusesssasoseaimeaiesanaasas e 45
4 X % v H — (vys-2) @ - 1 Stacker Mechamism (YS=2) «-+ere-crreemsrsosimmmaiiniir s 47
B3 X % + H — (vs-1) [ - 2 Stacker Mechanism (YS=1) «rrrrreeererremmrmmnrmir e 49
ed 11 B & M. - T AGCEESOM@S < orvreeeearrertmaaataaaaranter et iaiaanraeaaea e e e ae et s b e aaea et e e 51
7 # — 2 BB BL T GAUGES croceeceeeeee ettt 53

P-178 199303




(1) e&spRER (101

Arm bed mechanism

Al HI H56 H47 A2 A3 A4 A5 A7

(A40)

AS0 A49 A47 Ad6 A4S Ad4

SAl

A32 A33 A34 A

A43 (A41) a42 Ad1




AR~ NIEERE
E PARTS No. Designation system

\I

3
MITSUBISHI SPA

Y

T OKRICEXFRABXYDHFAD,
Remark : Alphabet(A,B,--X,Y,Z) should be taken at

¥ mark.
2B
Sewing machine parts
L ER)
Sewing machine mode!
—W & —it # —d B
Model No, Speclfication Description
1 1] T

— &
( Standard parts ) m

( FoR/NB BB

Common parts

T &) tt H&(2) am g
Specilfication (1) - Specification (2) '— Description
F& B

Common parts

I8
— Sewing machine parts

rPLYfJU
W PLY-Serles
[ Example ] ¥ £
Model No. —i& & &
Mechanism Description
] jl [ 1

{ E& ) Y] ¥ [ ¥

Standard parts

( R\ R ) Y 9

Common parts

g 2

Division

n B £ Y
I —inner diameter —Length

- Kind of Screw

- ] I L

3 —BRCOVWTORBRE LR, TOBBYRMVCHERAE N -BENE LR
LET, - TRIBICEZESH. BADURNTHh 3120, DB
BLUASAOBRBTHEREA TV IS B ET,
Sewing machine models, of Standard parts are indicated model of
these parts are registered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indi-
cated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,

improvement after.



Arm bed mechanism
AR
Fig. EB&I-F a Descrintion Amt. Req
' Pt R " SEREREEYE
[ T R S, JR A
Al YO MMO635A < A BOlt MBX35 vereresenenceranes 222222221
A2 YO 10A4 D4A £ 4- Set plate (for oyfinder) L I R R A AR AR B |
A3 YO 10A3 39A tUF-AXYDLH-BALR v Base (for Fig. A2) - R U N N S O R B
AL YD MHO606A X A AT Lk X F ¥ MEXE-weeme Screw MEXG --eoreee 2222222212
A5 YO 10A4 05A t U3 —=XZXYY =k Aly  coveremmminn, Sat pineesereversns ~t1 11111111
A7 YD MMOBISA X A R f§ & b b MEXI5 e Bolt MEX 15 -remreeeees 222222221
A8 YO 10A3 B6A % = = H o e Supporting bracket EZEN I T T I A A A IO
AS YO 10A4d 06A Y UL H—RBEBLEAPL v St pin-erreeres 111111111
A10 YO 10A0 63A =4 (2) coevereerenenaens AN (2) oreeerrermernnariiienn e 111111111
AT M9 0507 065 E X0 ab X R T E-type retaining ring 7 -+ LR R T O A A R AR I
A12 YO MMOBISA X & A fF #£ A b MEXIS oo Bolt (MEX15) -+esreveesranes o N (O (O A S A R |
A3 YS MHOS05A X A R ff £ £ % & MEXE-oen Screw (M5X5) --xweee “222222222
A4 MNI5AD 910 L > & Y B L (1) Connecting link (1) - <ttt tti1111
AlS M9 0819 063 ¢ T e, PiR cerereveeeeennrrrennenenns <1111 tt1t111
Al6 M9 0703 060 L > Y H > E 2o eererreseeiieiennn Link pin sseeerrrvesececenes 111111111
A7 MLSDAD 956 L > & Y B 2 (2) e Connecting link (2) -+ 111111111
Al YO 10A0 62A ] (1) ereermmermemnnes Arm (1) -eoeevvemmarennees <1 1111111t
A20 MG10BO 833 + & + X - S TP PP T Upper bushing - stssreerernsmrarnieseanee, t1T1T1T 1111111
A21 YO MHO606A R B A 1k x % ¥ Screw(MSXg) ------ 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
A22 YO 50A3 418 ™ Shaft (1) crerererrresesanmsnmerinecniconinn 111111111
A23 YO 10Al 52a B * Squar brock srreererereeesiieenen e ieenee t1t1 111111
A24 YO 10A8 86A & K W Y > x ¥ Pin acrew (for Fig. A26) ----s-reweveoenes TtT 111111
A25 YO SM70 Q0A F+ ) [ NUE Y864 (2B) voevrersmrecmercasrnraiinanans T1T111T1 111
A26 YO 10A8 85A 1% B K Operating arm - SRR T11 111111
A27 YO 50A3 48A L+ B T X & A Lower bushing (right) ------------ T11 111111
A28 YO 10A8 B56A L > & vV H -+ Connecting Hnk (3) ----- EECE I I O A I R I |
A9 YO 10A8 84A L > & vV H o Pin screw (for Fig. A28) --er--rerereeene 111111111
A30 ML 70A0 454 » (2) coreremererennens Shaft (2) -oveerererermereeraeremcines, 111111111
A31 YB MMOR10A K A R f # U F MEXTIQ roervmreen Bolt (MEXT0) <vrenrmeerensrerrmiancaiannanes 111111111
A32 M9 1106 004 7 T 7 A4 F ¥ W/e(40)XB e+ Screw 1/ea(40)X8 rereresenarieransneens 4 44444444
A33 ML 70A0 237 S5 i Y TSRO ROBS COVOI ++-vveeemrrarmrasnsasoreraraarernnas 1171111111
A34 M9 1116 002 X T 1/61(40) XB -+~ Scrow ''/64(40)XB «-eoeeee 2222222272
A35 MN 40AQ 180 % x A (F—LL) - Thread guide (Upper) s«-sreceeasrereenee 11111111
A36 MN 10A0 131 #h 7 r Ol guard plate rr--=imeerssoenaracnnene 11111
A37 MN10A0 476 X ~ — 4+ B LSRRI TP P TTRORRPERES - 1 7 V7Y SO P BT PSP R PP P OT PO PIPR T1T1T1Y1T 1111
A38 YL 70A0 180 3% x A (F—Ld)e Thread guide --rreevmrerrieernrenennenes 11111111
A39 M9 1201 o1 A m X ¥ 3/64(40)X6.5 -+ Screw /pa(40) X6, 5 -rurrerremeersaiines 222222222
Ad0 MN 10A4 742 7 & Oll CaP ~+r-rrrrerrrrremmrsstatitinsiae, 222222222
Al YO PSMM O5A 7 5 v 4 I % ¥ Scraw MAXE -oorrereenrartnmensreniaaan 333333333
A4Z YO 10A0 23A % L3 A Thread gulde (lower) --s-ureeeverseaness T1T 1111111
WA YO 50F1 11B X 8 T T ¥ B &K SUPPOrt platg -rte-esrrevrmrmerressanananas 11111 111
A4 MIT106 O11 A M@ 3 4 Screw 11/e4(40) X8 -+--wvsseneneee 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Ad5 MNSOAS 742 7 4 Gap rre et e T 1T 1111111
Ad6 MN 70A0 742 7 4 -+ Gap (.e“) ..................................... tT1T 1T 1Tt 1T1 11
YSAOl YO 10A6 26A &t #® + v b -+~ Needle plate set (10mm gauge) -+~ Tt1 1111111
Ad7 M9 1106 011 3 m * ¥ "/s4(40)><8 ~~~~~ Screw '1/ed(40) X8 «-raverrnnrinraaeeenns 222222222
A49 YO 80A0 53B 7 s X B G L R PITIPPRRE Accept knlfe (for needle plate) -+ Tt1T 111 v 111
A50 YO SM38 06A 1M X T 33(56) X4 oo Screw 3/32(56) X4 +eveereressirinininiin 222222222
AS1 ML 70A1 742 7 S (FF) e Cap (rght)-eieeereem e tT111111¢4v1
AS2 Y9 MS05 15A M * T OMEX]E cereeeeenes Screw MEX 15 eeeiareiraneeiiinii.. 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
A53 Y9 SM32 12A ¥ 2 D - Screw 11/e4(40) X8 s+ -vevrrrmsrnennniianns 2
AS4 YO BOA6 22A $tH#EX T v Pin screw (for needle bar) -+ 1
AS5 YO B0A6 23A fi1@X Ik B -++ Set plate (for Fig. A55) «+rveeesermmerenes 1
AS6 YO MHO405A AR B R ft e BOIt M4XCG vvoererrrsenserirmrniianesnacinans 1
AS7 M3 1180 080 o -oo+ RUbDOr plug ++sneeeseroesiercnraoniinunns 1
ASD M9 1302 080 o -+ Rubber plug «+-++-trereemrerenntareenaininanns 2
AS9 M3 0880 080 Rubbar plug ««+++++-seesrmreenneimeniinienas 1
ABC MF60A0 742 X B Oil cap (upper) ............................. Tt 1111111
AS1 MF 60AS 740 T Ol WICK +++veerrrrerareermairaarmiensonrenss 1111t 11
AGZ2 MG 4180 742 7 Ofl Gap «-«reeerrrressrmrcsie e e t1T 1111111
H1 YO 50H2 00B &> % — Air cyfinder (for center knife) --+-«+--- rT1T1tt1v111
H47 YO 1QH0 90A 27 S5 F JOINE BFBU 1 +tererantrareriianarnnrensernans 2222221222
H5 YO 10H2 32A F 2 - T (ME)R o Tube (M) DIaGK: - eesrevrrvererreerrucs 000000000
YO 10HZ 328 F 1 - 7 (MB)FE - vveeees Tube (M§6) Yellow «rereiiriereinninniion, OOOOOOOOO
SO YO 5041 24A X % — F X 4 5 F (#)+7> 3 Push switch complete (option) -1 1 1T 1 11 1 11
JATYD 5001 208 X # — b X 4 5 F e PUSH SWItGH - <+ teemresremrenuraeseerasnns 111111111
JB YO 5041 19A X R~ RX A o FRHE cvoevmrmeeeamanns Set plate (for Fig. J47) --wswrrrereeeens T1T 1111111
J49 Y8 MMO4ISS X B R fF A UL b (W, SWHIMIXIS- Bolt (with W, SW) MAX1G cremrmraenns 2222221222

W —JBSTYE ¢ is gauges parts.

PLY



2 _EXRERENESER (T-2

Thread tension regulator mechanism

SAQ2

|

ATl A72 A73  A74 A7S5 AT6 A77 A78 A79 ABO ABl A82 AB3 A84 AB5 AB6 AB7 A88

0
/X

A106 Al05 A104 A103 ATOZ ATOT A100 AS9 A98 (AS7) AIT AYE A95 AM A93 A92

SA03
|

(A71)  (A73) Al11 A112 AT13 AIT4 Al15 All6

A128 A127 A126 Al25 A124 A123 (A117) A121  A120 Al19 AlIB Al17




(R L 2 T I CE ST oW N By A O N | ~

Thread tension regulator mechanism

EFRRN
Fig. BBaaa—F o Descripti Amt. Req.
Bl escription
. Parte, w8 E g FEEEEEEE
NSNS - — -
SAQ2 YO BOAQ 55B t+ % & B 3 () Tension regulator complete - wveee 111 11
A71 M8 0902 015 ¥ x ¥ B ff Screw 9/64(40)X3 rrererervrnesnenenn 22222
A72 MN50EQ 220 * 1 o A Tension regulator plate «-«-«weerereeenes 11111
A73 MN10A0 851 & > # 4 o IS % Tension regulator spring «r+-weorrereenee 11 111
A74 MN70A0 601 EY {t i o+ Mounting plate s s 11111
A7E M3 1106 004 7 5 < A4 3 ¥ "/ea(40)X8 - Screw "1/64(40) X8 ~vervrvenernerreenmnnces 22222
A76 M9 1105 045 S > b V/64(40) - e NUt 11/a(40) -vreerrrrmersrernrinna. 222 2 2
A77 MN70A1 553 il 3 Tension stud - eresrsermsreenesaeees 1111
A78 MN70A0 553 2§ F el Tension stud T 1111
A79 MF 10A1 555 &8 * m Tension disc 444414
ABD MNT70AQ 245 I > X A I F  ceeereeecnnrcraenn SPriNQ =vooreeers e 222 2 2
ABT M9 1101 046 Y = I & v b '"/ga(40) - Thumb nut '/62(40) 22222
AB2 M3 7007 060 V) P -ceeremerr oo 11111
AB3 M9 0205 060 ¢ > s I 11 11
AB4 MF 10A0 555 * m -+ Tension disc 4 4 414
ABO MMI1A0 556 8§ F m # I - Tension releasing disc - +«:--w-oseeeees 22222
AB6 MNI1QA3 245 T > X A4 IV % e RTINS R A 22222
A87 MT 60A0 802 [@] ] 1k 5 Revolution Stopper «+sssssre-sressessases 22222
AB8 M9 1610 046 ¥V % X + v b - Thumb AUt 1/4(40) «veerevrvmmmseemsssenees 22222
AB83 M9 7008 060 ¢ > T 11111
A90 MN 70A3 553 ER§ B TENSION St +wrrrerreroreseeeresnieninnas 1111
A91 MN 70A2 553 E& B o Tension stud - 11 11
A92 MY 1611 046 Y = I F v b Ta(40) e Thumb nut '/4(40) 111
A93 MN 70A0 573 4 T Take-up sprng guide «--«----+---eremeeee 111 11
A94 M9 0915 003 % F * T %/6a(40) X6 oo Screw 3/6a{40)XE -rreereeses e 11110
A95 MN 70A0 477 X IS .y VA e rarearierrasreeieeees Stopper ................................... 1 1 111
A9 MN 70A0 154 % o] B e Thread tension post-««-«--oemermeuene 11111
AS7 M9 0802 001 it # =3 S 1/8{44)X3.9 -+ Screw /(44 X3, Grerrerieisieieeneene 22222
A98 MN70A0 750 v ) L ereeeereeeeeeeneens BUSH: v vrr e e e e 11111
A39 MN70E1 175 iR # 7 AP Plate COMPIete -« rwremsrrmerssnees 11111
A100 MN 70A1 187 % H 1) A z TaKe-UD SPING -+ == srvrrseareesresninens 11111
Al101 MN 70A0 308 b7l Plate «reeverreeseerreeerereerienien e 11111
A102 MN70A0 187 % B Y /v % TaKe-UpP SPHAQ ---+wrreeeerersrsrnrmasaenns 11111
A103 MN 7060 175 & 8 oa Plate complete <+ o rreereerirmmenaanes 11111
AlT04 M9 0928 015 B 14 X v Scrow %/64(40) X2, 9 r+reorerreeraeeienee rTt111
A105 MN 70A0 554 R/ + L] TENSION StUG - crrssrrreerevmrenrarensannes 11111
Al106 M9 1513 001 it * F 3 ¥ SCrew 15/64{28) X10 - -ersrrermcrsaeesanen: 11111
A107 M9 7009 060 ¢ > DI eeverererrrsmrerecntr et iabreres e 11111
Al08 Y9 0526 060 % a2 n A & > Releasing pin ««««wrowreesreesvaeererseoeens 111 11
AT09 MS 0906 002 F ES v Screw %/6a{40) XA, 5 oo rennreee e 11111
A110 MN 10A0 477 X [S & I8 e SLOPPEr rerrrrerre e 11111
SAO3 YO 10A0 S5A + % B HY & () Tension regulator complete - 1111
AT1l MN10A0 220 X 1 J A v Releasing plate: - eereees 1111
Al12 MN70EQ0 601 EX ff 4R # L e Mounting plate complete - 1111
Al13 M3 0901 045 + “ b 9/64(40) ---oceeeee Nut 9/64(40) c+e-reeerremrinanin 1111
Al14 MN 10A0 155 % s B e Guide bragket - 22202
A115 MN 10A1 555 38 Ea MO coeveveesmnemennans Guide disk +orrrerereeer s 2 222
ANBE MO 0930 016 . F X ¥ B (HH)eeeveemenn Screw {complete) wvtreeersieriiai 2222
A7 MO 1603 046 ¥ < X F o b 1/5(80) - eeeenens Thumb nut 1/4(80) -+ vervneninn 3333
AT18 MNT0A3 245 I > X A IS F cverveiiieincnnn. SPRING ++orsemrrsreresmin s 2222
ATT9 MNT0AQ 556 S/ F M I corveremen Tension releasing disc «------weerrrerere 2222
A120 MN 10A0 555 3B F TENSION QiGC -+ rererrrrrrrermmsarerearearnns 4 4 4 4
A121 M9 0603 003 A R X Screw 3/32(56) XT2 rereererreemmnnnniens 1111
Al23 MN 10EQ 175 ﬁ iﬁ Plate complete .............................. 2 2 2 2
A124 MN 10A0 187 ‘,*Q m I) TAY Take_up springw 1111
A125 MN 10A0 554 X F Toension stud - - -ommereriiannennns 1111
A126 M9 0910 003 hoed x Y 9/6a(40) X7 - Screw %/64(40) X7 <, 1111
Al127 M9 0906 002 ¥ * T 9/64(40)X4.5 -« Screw 9/es(A0) K45 orresnniiaiinns 1111
Al128 MN 10A0 447 X S Y VA e et iieiaereraeenaan, StOPPEr - evrrrr e 111 1%
Al29 YO 0526 060 % I N X B 2 e Releasing pin <« - eerarnmenes 1111

WY~ JBET T  v% is gauges parts.



t# - TEBSGR (1-3

Upper shaft - Lower shaft mechanism

A134 A135 A136 A137 A138 A139(A137) Al40 Al4] A142 Al43 A144 (A137) Al45 A146 A147 A148
\
\

(A137)
Al45 A146 A147 A148

/

A137 A133  (A137)
Al40 A141A142 A143 Al44

Al77
(A167) (A137) Al134 Al135A136 A139 \ | A1 ;
Lo
A175 \ \ \ !;
Al74 - /\ \ \ i
AI73 \ SAL S
3 ¢ ‘,— "\ if

e

Al71

A170
A169

5 “\\H SRR,

2

o

~
0

(A137) / | \,
\ \
AT61 AT60 A159 Al58 A157 A156 AI55 AI54 (AT41) AI53 AT52 Al5T

A162 (A159)




W AFW T FRIRNAR LT O
Upper shaft * Lower shaft mechanism
FEHAN
. 5 .

';l‘og gg’?ﬂ?}No.}\ C g 2 Description @O T (\IATLNRS;quD [
HREEEEERR
A130 MN42A0 383 < > Vi 7 JRE RTINSO PP CFanK -=oroeererereremrmnnaeseeennraasannaas 1 1 11 111

A]3] MN SSAO 383 7 5 X 7 ...................... Crank ........................................... ‘l
A132 M9 1602 Q01 1k A 3 T 1/4(40) X4 -eeoe Screw 1/a{40) X4 -orermreremnnenaees LI T T 111
A133 M9 1606 001 IE A ¥ T a(40) X6 oo Screw 1/a(40) XE- - wereeeerrres e LI I T I 111
A134 M9 0802 006 F X T OB % 522(28)X14---- Screw %/32(28) X14 ermerreeerieseeierees 11111 111
A135 M9 1801 002 * S 9/5(28) X 13-+ Screw %/3z(28) X 13 rrerrerresriesinrenes {10 T O R IR B
A136 MN40A0 231 L A& b (F) e Arm shaft bushing (left) =+eccoreeeerrees 11111 111
A137 MO 6003 020 X B A ff b » 3 & MEXE - SCreW MBXG +orrerrrrr e 22222 222
A]38 MN ]OAB 740 7 I I }\ ...................... Falt «-ovoerenrreaamniiiieiiiiincnisncacnenes 1 1 ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ] ‘
Al139 MU 70A0 305 ;% I} a v F ﬁ ,L\ ‘ﬁ ...................... Feed connection -« «-ervervaesieniaianna: 1 1111 111
A140 MN 40A0 230 Lt ‘Q ...................... AT Shaft -oomeerrmremmrees s 11111 111
Al41 MN10AT 851 4 > H o J I8 F o Spring flange --»crxrrerreereraseeerensaeenes 22222 222
A142 M9 1516 002 F % 5 15/64(28) XB8.5 - Screw 15/6s(28)XB.5 rruereereueasniees 22222 222
Al143 MNJ40AD 767 B 2 ~ b~ B (L)oo Pulley (upper) ............................... 1 1111 1 11
AT44 M9 1501 007 L F 3 ¥ # % 5/6(28)X14.5 Screw 15/64(28) X14.5-veremrerenrererees T1 111 111
Al45 MIN 70A0 456 # B Ball bearing: -+ ererererseminiinn. 1 1111 1 11
Al46 MN 40A1 750 7 - V Q. reeereesreeeeeeee BUShING rrevvreerrmesrememmrerreee s 11111 1 11
Al47 M9 1502 002 F x T 15/64(28)X12-+- Screw 15/64(28) X12-+ereermsvesemesen 11 1 1 111
Al148 MN S50A0 682 /™ =z 2 B Pullgy «---ereererrrmrmmresernetnae e 1 1111 1 11
A149 M9 1520 002 F * T 15/6a(28)X12-+ Screw 15/6a(28) X12--ueeeermernersreeeens T 1111 111
A150 MN 10A0 533 & x4 ~ ji% B e Cog belt - ererrersmmeeeeneeneees 11111 1 11
Al51 M9 1504 002 F ¥ T 5/6a(2B) K10+ Screw '5/6a(2B) X0 vmurrseremrereenees 1111 11
AI52 M9 1503 007 A F % ¥ # % 5/6a(28)X10.5- Screw 15/64(28)X10. 5w weereeeness 11111 1
Al153 MN10A0 768 5 B ~ bt HE (T Puliey (lower) s-oermmrermrereeneresnses T 1111 111
AIS4 MO 0802 011 A M % J %e(40)XT7 - Screw 9/es(40) X7 rroseeseariraneinieeess 11111 111
A155 MN10A0 771 # I R RARARIEt Bearing holder: -« roerereeesmmaerenes 11111 111
A156 M9 1603 001 b x F ¥ #& % 1/a(40)X5--- Screw 1/2(40) X5 rmmmesssinnen 11 T 1 1 1
A157 M9 1602 001 1k X * T 1/4(40)X4 e Screw 1/2{40) X 4rerrrrremmmnermemeraene LI T 11
A158 MN 10A2 456 # B s Ball BEATING- ---+-rrmrrrevreeassnmnaaasanas 11111 111
A159 MF 10EQ 148 Lk F s Ol WICK v ereererrreremnesnseessssaisaesnss 11111 111
Al60 MP 40A0 452 T # X % () Lower shaft bushing (right) ----=-e- L T T T R T B
Al61 MN45A0 450 F B e LOWer Shaft --ot-ersreerrememsenimaraniotaonene 11111 111
AI62 MN10A0 451 F # X &  Jb (&) Lower shaft bushing (left) ------coeeeee 11111 111
Al63 YO 50A5 80A it MT190 #16 - Needie MT190 16 - --wermemrrrmereneers 22222222
YO S50A5 80B §t MT190 #14 - Needie MTT190 J14 - -overernmmrersmenees 22222222
YO 50A5 80C # MTIF0 #18 - Needie MT190 18 wrrwvsrerreereresens 22222222
SAQ4 YO 10A5 90A 4t ¥ ¥ (#8)9%mmA] o Needle clamp complete Gmm e LN T R R T T AR
YO 10A5 91A §t Z % (#)10mmf- Needle clamp complete 10mm---+=---+: LI I A A AR T O
YO 10A5 92A 4t =4 *  (A8)120mEg- oo Needle clamp complete 12mm------- L0 T T I I IR O
YO 10A5 93A §t # F (#)14anB----- Needie clamp compiete 14mm----=--- L T T O A T
YO 10A5 94A 4§ g % (#)16amfR---o Needle clamp complete 16mm---------- 11111
YO 10A5 95A §t - *  (#8)18mmf - Needle clamp complete 18mm--- - T1T 111119
YO 10A5 96A §t 5 *  (#)20wmfH----- Needie clamp complete 20mm- - LI T T (O O B A
A164 Y3 SM3100A A A A fF 1k x £ J 1/8(44)X3 oo Screw 1/g(44) X 3: e eormrerernrenneenaees 22222222
YA165 YO 10A6 06A §t ¢ * 10mmA--ee Needie clamp 10mm - -oeevererreeeeeeses T1 111111
A166 MF 56A0 664 §1 # X & L (TF)eeees Needie bar bushing (lower) <+ 1111111
A167 M9 5004 020 7X A A 1tk X F ¥ MEXE- oo Screw MEXE - AR S I T T T T IR IO
A168 MN 10A0 665 &t -3 ¥ Fooeene Needle bar holder-«----«:s-memeereessees L I T O O O R O
A169 M9 0905 002 F * T 9/64(40)X8.5 -+ Screw 9/64(40)X 8.5 ---veeeerrrerieniens T1 111111
A170 MN 10A0 740 7 I b SO Flt cvvereeermremmarnreamneinnraeresnraneseanees 11111111
A171 MN 10AQ0 660 4§t B Needle bar oo 11 11 1 11
A173 MNGBYEQ 582 X B X ~ U & () Thread take-up lever complete -+« 1111 111
Al74 MN 10A0 588 X X L M e Bracket pin -o-eeeee 1111 111
Al75 MF 10E2 148 L T Oil wick 1111 T 11
Al7] MF 55A0 663 §t # i O = R e Needle bar bushing (upper) -+ 111 111
Al78 MF 55A0 662 ¥ oo B Crank guide ----ewmwrrer s 111 111
AI79 M9 1111 002 F * T 11/64(40) K23 Screw 11/e4(40)X23 v rressanenisenaann 222 2122
Al81 MF 55A0 325 & b T cererereriececeiiens SQUAre DIOCK = osemreerermreennnesiirinae 1 11 1 11
A182 MN 10A0 387 [ (TF2 ) Crank i e eeesrreemnisreens 111 111
Al183 MN 40A3 956 ¥ 4 B Connecting Hnk:----oeeeerm. 1 11 1 11
Al184 MN 10E3 148 & T o Qif WICK s rersrassrsnas i 111 111

W —YEB&TY 1 is gauges parts.



EHHEERIR (10- 4

PLY-7206 Needle bar rock motion mechanism

Hse
ey /
é N//Hu
A212 A213 A214 7

SAQS
ﬁ__Lw__a_ﬂ—’—ai

N
A239 A240 AD41 A212 A243 A244 A245 A246 A247 A248 A249 A250 A251

AZ37

sapy - A2%

A22%6 " A267 A266 A265




14 FTREEIR LLI-4
PLY-7206 Needle bar rock motion mechanism

EREK
Fig. 8&3-FK a - Amt Req
No.  Part No. B & % Description § § § s % § § § §
M SNISNN DN o— — —
A201 YO MMO515S X & R 7 K I b (W SWHIMSXI5 -- Bolt (with W, SW)MSX]S ---------------- 1
AZ02 YO 80A5 10A 1IE X 1K Set plate (1) - e
A203 YO 80A1 20A # 3, I < < PUsh i eeeereeereesees "2
A204 Y9 NJO4 00A & + X +# » CNUE M4 cereremmecerremanene 2
A205 YO 80A4 40A £* ES o JOIEserveeeseresrs i b rn e r s s e s s e 2
A206 Y9 MMO310X < B R ff K L + (W swﬁ)msxw - Bolt (with W, SW)M3X1Q -+ -4
A207 YO 80A5 10B 1k X B (2) eeeeeieiens Set plate (2) «-woorereeroreinenes |
A208 YO 80A4 10A EX z D SO@W = rorreermrmmceeensaseeccnanas - 4
A209 YO 80A2 50A ¥ [3) B cooeerreeereeennnnnns CONNECNG AMM ++-+-rewrerecseesmemseecsinns 2
A210 Y9 NJO4 00A <& 4 X #+ [ Y 7 NUL M oeemeemmererimm e 2
A211 YO 80A4 10B EX 4 T e GCT@W = +rremrrvrrenseeunntenerareenierenisnees 2
A212Y0 80A3 37B 2 U > HF — KB R E (1) Supporting bracket (¢ JRTIRIEPPTRRRRIER 1
A213 YO NNOS 00A 7+ - BOME e NUE MG seereeraisrmenee e 2
A214 YO 80A3 38B I V) > 4 — b X Mg e Cylinder set plete -«:----xereeeeeemaees 1
A2I5 YS MMO410S X B A ff K I b (WSWHIMIXIE - Bolt (with W, SW)MAX1Q ---eervererenees 1
A216 YO BOA3 37A L I > 4 — B E B SUPPOrting bracket -« -+«-w=-sessesares 1
A221 YO BOAS5 8l1A £t DPX17 #16 - Needle DPX17 #16----wemremremeeeee 2
YO 80A5 81B it DPX17 #14 - Needle DPX17 14 +-ccorsvemmearinnaenes 2
YO 80A5 8IC it DPX17 #18 ---- Needle DPX17 #18---r=rrrrereeeeenanes 2
YrAZ22 YO B0A6 06B §t ¥ Needl@ Glamp: s smremresisminienaianss
A223 Y9 SM31 00A 1t * Screw '/s(44) X3
SAQ7 YO 80AS 18A §t Needle bar complete:----oooroor 2
AZ24 M9 0803 001 Lt * * Screw 1/5(44)x5
A225 MN55A0 477 X k b A Stopper - :
A226 MN25A2 572 Y . % X -+ Spring -
A227 MN 25A0 660 @t -+ Needle bar ..........
AZ28 M9 5002 063 = A v Triangle pin----
A229 M9 8001 070 Ste@l Dall «+ecooereramrnnrsaiseasasinsaranens
A230 MN25A0 411 2O [ SHUG - ren et e e 2
A231 MN25A0 572 Y ] E-3 FAS - S N - QPFING rerrerrerr sttt 2
A232 M8 0501 045 + v b 5/e4(64) NUt 3764 (B4) -1 evvmmrecmrmnianernnacennnen 2
A233 M9 0501 047 & H + v b 5/64(64)X9.5 -+ NUt 5/64(64)X9.5 «woorevvneeseeneeraneecnans 2
A234 M9 5003 063 4 % [ Lo e Pipy veeerrmrererrmmree s emeaanaraaaa e asaananes 2
A235 MN 25A0 482 X y] — T e SlE@v- v rrrrereaereonrranens 2
A236 MN25A1 K72 v W # K cereeereeeaanneanaa. Spnng ..................... 2
A237 M9 0201 063 Bt 1+ t T (BFE) e Pin -- . 2
A238 M9 1505 Q30 4% £7 3 * ¥ 1%/64(28) X10---- Screw ‘5/54(28)X10 ------- - 2
SA05 YO 80A3 06A X I (M) Needle bar supporter complete ------- 1
A23% Y3 SM31 Q1A b X *  1/5(48)X3.5 - Screw V/a{44) X3, G rrrerinrriniinnennes 2
A240 M9 0806 002 F 7 T 1/8(44) X6 e Screw '/s(44)X6 1
A241 MN 25A0 192 R /X F e SPNG «---vererenremmereessraieieis 1
A242 YL 70A0 426 X I (BB Needie bar supporter ----wcereerereess 1
A243 Y3 MHO405A X B R T Ik X F ¥ MEXHeereeeens Screw MAXE - vreerreeeramieneisiaaen 1
A244 ML 70A0 477 R by It = (B SLOPPEF w+eemrerrrersinen s 1
A245 MN25A0 833 $t B X & Jb e Bushing (for Fig. A242) ----eveevemeen 2
A246 MN25A0 665 $ # & oo Needie bar connecting stud -+~ 1
A247 M9 6003 020 F > S MBXE e SCrew MEXKE -+--rerrerrerssrrrriiinin. 1
A248 MNS7A0 582 X oo, Thread take-up lever - - vrerreseeenes 1
A249 MN10AQ 587 * T B Take-up lever support stud <<+ 1
A250 MF 10E2 148 b F reerereerrienenans Olil WICK +verrsrerrrnssersmmiremmmnrencnennns 1
A1 MN 10AQ 588 & y B e Take-up tever link ----reecaeseceneie 1
A252 MN 10A0 387 & (T3 TEL) - Crank pin - eeeersieermmeann, i
AZ53 MN 10E3 148 & R Ol WICK =+rerorremrrermtrmasemnnerinianeaeneas 1
A254 MN S5A1 956 & = B i Connecting linK:-«--+-+sserescenrmrens 1
A255 M9 0939 002 SE * T %/64{40) X111+ Screw 9/e4(40) X 11 rrevemrenrniiniens 1
A256 MNSSAQ 750 Y 3 T P Bushlng ........................................ 1
A257 MN25A2 740 7 I L [ T RN @It - vreemr e 1
AZ38 M3 0901 020 AN A R 1 ik £ & ¥ 9/64(40)X3.5 - Screw 9/64(40)X3.5 roeeverereesinennnes 2
A259 MN 25A0 161 > B e Holding Stopper -+ eresceniseinesna 2
A260 MN 25A2 665 ¢t -3 % X (FE)eeeren Holder (eft) - weweerresmmmmrmininnnn
A261 MN25A0 476 X~ —  H — Spacer--« e
A262 M9 0810 002 F ES T /8(44) X8 oo Screw 1/g(44) X8
A263 YN 25A0 154 E o] e Guide plate -+
A254 Y8 0B06 002 F * Y 1/5(44)X6 -+ - Screw '/g(44) X6
A265 M9 0602 010 M % T 3/32(56) X4 e Screw 3/32(56) X4 eresenin
A266 MN 25A0 426 X T e Suppoter for holder
A267 MN 25A1 665 $§t # w £ O(E) s Hoder (Fght) -+eeoseeeserrmmaissssnnnanss
H2 YO B0H3 21A $tHE®H > U > & — o Air cylinder (for needle bar) 2
H47 YO 10HO 90A &7 S » 7 K F BFBU--rooeviens JOINT BEGU «vrrvererersereneensnnnreranannecens 2
H56 YO 10MH2 32B F 1 -~ TO(ME)EE Tubu (M6) yeliow «ooomreemrerneeieens Q00000000
Wik~ VBT Yris gauges parts. _—



Bt - v 2— X2 ZB3R (1)-5

Upper thread * Center knife mechanism

M
A

iii

A324 J28

A326  A325  A327

H5  A304 A302 A300 A298 A296 A2 A292
J

A

A3 A337 (A315) A339 (A294)




S MTLNAS L ~

Ilnper thread - Center knife mechanism
EREN
Fig. B&I—F o Amt. Req.
Ns Part. No. B2 & & Description CENENS BN
SEFRRZZ8S
AZ81 YO SMA010A B % ¥ B {4 3/16(32)X6 - Screw 3/16(32) X6 e 2.2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
A282 YO 10A8 S57A & = R TR VI RO Connecting plate -« +--seemrememees T1T1 111111
A283 YO SM70 51A + o b 3/16(32) rreeenene NUL 3/16(32) +-reveessesmraemssessannnninns T1T1 111111
A284 YO MMOSI0A X & A ft K J b MSXIQ s Bolt M5X10 - 333333333
A287 Y9 MMO325A 7< A R ft & b b MIXE - Bolt M3X25 444444444
A292 YO MMO615S K B A ft K L (W SWH) MEXIS -« Bolt(with W, SW) MEXTG reerereeemeeee 222222222
A293 YO 10A3 04A =/ IV F—RUFLE oo Base(for 3 cylindersg) --«e----creeeecmmeers Tt1 1111111
SA08 YO B0A0 47A L % H1 Y t+ v b+ (9~12mm) - Upper thread trimmer complete(9~12a)--- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
YO 80A0 47B F % ¥) U 4+ <+ (14~16am)----- Upper thread rimmer complete(14~16an) -1 1 1. 1. 1 1 1 1 1
YO 80A0 47C £ % ¥ Y 4 o b+ (18~20mm)------- Upper thread timmer complete(18~20wm) - 1 1 1 1.1 1 1 1 1
A294 Y9 SM34 00X AL * * U (SWHIBA40)XE -+ Screw(with SW)I/64(40) X4 -weeeeer 3333333333
A295 YO 10AB 34A %5 B I L SRR SUPPOM SPIING -++wsewrsresnsssesssessesssnes 111111111
YrA29 YO 10A6 57A /% * (9~12noHg) - Spring for upper thread:+---r--ss-=veer 111111111
A297 Y9 SM34 624 H ¥ * J /a(d44) X6 e Screw 1/a(44) X6 wwwrererrreneninenens 444444444
A298 YO 10A0 43A E R 3| v B 4 38 T -rerreerreriieneneens COVOF -+ srrrereesmensmeerereraeniaresccanien s 111111111
YrA299 YO 10A0 41A Lt % §| v B | (9~12wmf) Pic-up for upper thread--------+-----1 1. T 1. 1. 1 1 11
A300 YO 10A0 42A L % 5] v B 7 £ & o Base(for Fig. A229) ------eemeeemereeees T1 1111111
A1 YO 10A0 37A £ % ) U F (9~12maf) - Knife for upper thread «-««wweeeeiree L T T T T T T
A302 YO 10A0 4A L F 11 U T £ X | oo Set plate(for Fig. A301) --oeeerrrerovecress 111111111
A303 YO MMO405S < B A ff K /L b (W,SWH) MIXS-- Bolt(with W, SW) MAXS:weseeserensss 222222222
A304 YO SM32 16A F :k S M/ge (40)X13- Screw 1/6s(80)X13wssrsemsmssressneess 222222222
A305 YO 10A3 36A o U > 4 — X & B creeerercsvrscerenns Base (for Cylinder) -« weseeeeeersees 1111111711
A31T YO 10A3 BA t > % — X XA H A K oo Guide for center knif@----w-eoxereeeeee tr1T 1111 1
A32YD SMAO20A B f§ S % ¥ 1/s(d0)X9 - Screw /s(40)X9 33333 3
A313 YO NJO4 0OA ¥ + 32 P oo NUt M4 oo
A314 Y9 MHO4 16A & A R 1  SOrEW MAX 16 rorsee e
A315Y9 SM34 124 #  F Screw 1 /ga(40) X8 -+vrvessersssssenes 333333333
A316 YO MHO508A < A ‘A fT Screw M5X8 4 4444444
A317 MF56A0 664 t > & — X < BUSRING w+eereerrrrsmssen s 44444444
A318 YO B0A4 00B t9-xX# -+ Guide for center knife bar -« 1
YO 10A4 00A 49— XZAETLELAAF - Guide for center knife bar---«---eee LI A T I (R O
A319 YO 10A3 %A € 4—-AZHMFBETLIEL -+ Vibration stopper -« --eseseerseseseeens r1 1111111
A30 Y9 MMOS10A A A & {4 BOIt M5 X 10+ coveeeerasemesmansnarnmasonss 111111111
A322 YO 10A3 87A % o e BracK@t---eeeeeereersrrarerassaenianseneeane 111111111
A3Z3 YO 10A3 974 w2 & — A Bar for center knife guide «---+--------- T11 111111
A324 Y3 MMO410S A B A fi - Bolt(With W, SW)MAX 10 +wesveseoveseees 222222222
A325 YO NNO3 00A . K NUE M3 coererrreeeimrmmmonssesmasnnsssreansnnas 11111111
A3%6 YO 50B5 83 F 1 O > 7 - Nylon clip 3 11111110
A327 YO 10AQ 08A £ X 1 v F ] Bracket for switch LI T T O TR T I
A38 Y9 MPO30SA F AN % T M3XGeee Screw M3XG5 - 11111113
YO MPO3 124 + AN & ¥ M3XIZoe Screw M3X12---- 11111111
A329 YO MS02 054 M ¥ T OM2XE s SCreW M2XG -~ +rmerresseesessins s 11111111
A330 YO 10A0 09A RRAAyF7T 3y MEARR e Bracket for magunet L N T O A O T R O
A331 YO MMO510A X A AR ff A s F M5EXI0 e BOIt MEXT0 --omresrmmeme e L T O O O O IR O
AJ2 Y0 10A3 93A £ 2 & — X A M F o Holder(for Fig. A334) -~ oo DR R IR T O B
A333 Y9 MHOS05A R A A f§ Ik X 3 & MEXG-eeeee BOIt MG -+ rovvvmervn s 222222222
A334 YO 10A4 07A & > — A X H e Bar for center knife «-+-+reoerereeeneees r1T1 111111
A335 YO BOA3 99B LA — X AFET L b A o Vibration stopper(for Fig. A334)------ LN T R B O
A336 YO 10A4 QA © 4 — X X m ﬁ "rl'? (1) ................. Base(l)’for center Knif@ rocorrreernees 111111111
A337 YO 10A4 02A & > & — X X WA E (2) e Base(2)for center Knife:«-«---wcoereeere LA O O O S B
A339 Y0 B0AT B t > B — A K e CONLEr KN e vrrerersrrssssesesarammancas t1T1t1tt1 111
H3 YO 10HZ2 Q1A £ 8- XXHAFRI UL E= i Cylinder(for center knife) «-+---vvee A T T T T N T B B
H4 YO 10HO 21A L RB/EIE SV 4 — o Cylinder(for tension regulator) -« 1111111 v
H5 YO S50HO 22B E X2V B 3 2 1) L4 = v Cylinder- e 11111 111
H47 YO 10HO 90A 7 3 > 7 @ F BFSU--oeoe Joint clamp BEGU - wve-weveeererereene 2222212222
H48 YO T0H6 00A 2 = /< — 4 JL I Jb K UEFBU - omoorm Joint elbow UEFSU 222222222
HS6 YO 10H2 324 a - T (ME)RB e Tube (M6) black: - eoJoleJeXelexo)ele)
YO 10H2 32B F a2 -— 7T O(ME)FE e Tube (M6) yellOW «vreermermeermsiiannes OOOOOOOOO
JB YO 5001 33A € B~ AZLRBBALCyF e Center knife safety switch «+--ooooeee T1 1111111
J29YD 5000 BAA I X T H — T3 — K e GONNECLOr With Wir@-«««r+e-ssrecreeeeneess 111111111
JI7Y0 1004 00A 7 7 & v b (AFRI) Magnet (with screw) oo T1 1111111
Y37 -V BETF & is gauges parts. _
10 PlY



(o) JJ XERNAR LUL-0
Hook saddle mechanism

A351 A352 A353

SAll
,’ @
&A%
=

'\é A3
A382 A372
A373
A374
A375
A7
A380 A377

A379 é




R AR P Y R LA a5 5 | A4

Hook saddie mechanism

(A X
Fig. BB&a-—FK o . Amt. Req.

e P ¥oeE FEEETLEE
M~~~ o— —

A351 ML 70A0 345 # v & Hook saddle (right)--cxeeememansamansnes 11ty 111 11
A352 M9 1509 002 F Z P Screw 15/64(28) 322 -+ vererrrrsrrnniraeens 2222222272
A353 MPOOBO 750 7 vV P4 a - Bushing - o-o-eeemrrrireers e 222222222
SAQ9 MNS2EQ0 120 B4 HOOK Complete ~«revrwrrrrrrrrremesrrnnees 222222222
A354 MNS2EQ 125 =% + / 7 BObbin case -----rrerrer s nanenaes 222222222
A355 MN 52A0 ]23 '-r\ E .‘/ Bobbln .................................. 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
A356 MN52A0 245 T > X 1 /% % SPIiNg ++reeererere e 222222222
A357YO 000] ZMG j] < PN Hod( ....................................... 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
A358 MF]OEO ]48 t -'E .o Oil wiCk ................................... 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
A359 MP41A0 302 # — 7Y+ — X I M Opener holder pin- e 222222222
SA10 MNTOEQ 301 # — 7 + - % X Opener holder pin complete- -+~ 2222222272
A360 M9 1254 030 4% 23 * ¥ Screw 3/16(32) X7, 8 --evrerersraneeanices 22222222
A361 MP 40A0 340 ¥ 1 # Link =-eeeeesmseenenssecens 22222222
A362 MP40A0 301 # — 7 + — X I Opener holder---------- 22222222
A363 MY 0910 003 # F x v Screw 9/e4 (40) X7 «ooevee 22222222
A364 M9 0401 050 E 3 Washer g ---roororereeeaaes 22222222
A365 MNSOAQ 300 # _ s + - Opener ....................................... 2 2222222
A366 M3 0501 053 /¥ * B ) Spring washer 5----rrorrrrerrrrerenerasees 22222222
A367 MO 1252 045 v b NUt 3/16(32) X35 reeeerromermernresennrees 22222222
A368 MN12B1 342 H < # X X W Hook shaft bushing (upper) 22222222
A369 M9 1203 002 ¥ + / Screw 3/16 (28) X155 crereerriranmnnaeess 22222222
A370 M9 1001 050 EE £ Washer 10 - emrsemmssssesssssonseees 222222222
A371 MN70A0 343 # < #W X & W -+ Hook shaft bushing(lower) ««--recoeorvee 222222222
A372 M3 0701 050 EE % WASHRE § wreveserramsrsrnmsssssssessescne 222222222
A373 M9 1652 002 ¥ * 3 1/4(24) X230+ Screw 1/4{24) X23 -rrrmrrernnierrennness 222222222
A374 M9 1206 045 + ~7 b 3/16(28) -eeeeeeees Nut 3/96{28) -ovvvvrrmmmerrrrmreecee e 222222222
A375 M3 1206 (030 % % =3 S 3e(28)X26-- Screw 3/16(28) X260 - emrerreuresress 222222222
A376 MY 1503 001 iE b * S B/a(28)X4.5 - Screw 15/64(28)X4.5 oo 222222222
A377 ML 70E2 742 j] k4 5{ { 7 5{ (E) ................ cover (nght) ............................ ‘| ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ]
A379 Mg ]]‘]2 mz $ ?\ :/' ...................... SCreW ........................................... ]2 ]2 ]2]2 ]2]212 ]2 ]2
ABOMLT70E3 742 # < % 4 7 % Caver (left) -roorreeirresssmnrsorenennes 11111111
A382 ML 70A0 344 # < & - Hook saddle(left) =+ R
SAll MN40AQ 643 % P & ¥ Gear complete «worerrrrer s 222222222
A383 MO 1602 001 1k X % ¥ SCrew 1/4(40) X4+ wwsrsserssersssnnesens 222222222
A384 MNAOAG 642 % ¥ W ¥ Gear(large) -+ e 222222222
A385 MY 1602 001 1t 3 v Screw 1/4(A0) X4 - - erssvssnsssinnenens 8888888838
A387 MNI10AQ 643 =% 2 B L3 22222222

Gear (small) «-oeeree e 2

it — VBB TT vt is gauges parts.



TGV EFR (1-7

Lower thread trimmer mechanism

SA12

—
A404 A405 ( A401)A406 A407 A408A409 A410 (A408)A411A412(A409)(A408 X A407 X A406)( A401)( A404)

Ad01
Ad02 \
A403 N
. g
(A413)
(A414)
(A415)

\ Ad17

Ad21  A420 Ad18 (A405) Ad18
(A412) (A411) (A408)
A426 A427 A428 A429 (A426)
&

(A430)  Ad4d1 A440 A439

Ad438  A437  H48  HE 430 A435 (A431) (HS6)

13



Wl L AN TR LT/
Lower thread trimmer mechanism

82

Fig. WHI~-K a . Amt Req.
No.  Part No. Z & = Description (g; = § 5 § a % 5
PSS NS 0D = — —
A401 M9 1102 010 m * T Y64 (40)X5 - Screw 9/64(40) X5 -rvererreeeanneeanaees 1010101010101010 10
A402 MN SOAO 838 i X 1 S R Fixed blade -rerrecemareer it riiiiiiinenans 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
A403 M9 0916 011 m =3 T Y64 (40)X4 oo Screw 9/64(40) X4 ~-evenemrinnnneeiinenaen 4 4 444444 4
A404 MN 5080 838 g ij) X D QR T T T T TSP Moved Knife -« cormrmmmmmmeaeriraen, 222222222
A405 M9 0801 010 m * T Vg (40)X9.2 .-+ Screw 1/g(40) X9, 2+ rreasnrennnianaaens 222222222
A406 M9 0944 002 F &3 3 9/64(40)XA4.5 - Screw %/64(40) X4, 5 ~reererrerninnenien 222222222
A407 MNSOAD 192 4K IA E SPring plate «--rw=srrreeirereiseaneeniine 222222222
A408 M9 0605 002 F * T 3/32 (56)X3,8 - Screw 3/32(56) X3, B serererrrrreriannnans ~6 66666666
A409 MNBSOAQ 507 1t > H A 7 IS F  covveeerinn REVOrsing SPring -+ -« t-weseeerremranees 222222222
A410 MNGOE1 154 ¥ A E3 Guide 2222222212
SA1Z MNE60AD 950 L A - Lever complete 222222222
A411 MNGBQGAD 411 3 a Roller -+ 222222222
A412 MNB0AT 950 L A — Lever 222222222
A4I3 MNSOAD 839 A X B f & Trimming knife holder 222222222
Adl4 M9 1106 022 # n k BOlE +verer e ~222222222
Ad15 M9 0911 030 % 3 * 4 Screw ¥/64(40) X7 «ooeee 222222222
Ad416 MNGOAO 742 7 % COVEI -+ ermerreareneeciaennes ST 11111110
A417 MNBOEO 154 % [} = s QUIHE e CECEN I T U (R T R SR A
A418 MN B0A0 837 X X & - Knife pad -oreeeemeeeeens “1T 111111131
A419 M9 0906 Q10 M F T 9/64(40)X9.5 -+ Screw %/64(40)X9.5 111111
A420 MN 60A0 836 X = a Knlfe pad 111111111
A421 MNB0AT 742 o d - Gover “1T 11111111
A426 M9 1501 022 K pi% k - Bolt - “222222222
A427 MN 60A3 228 m co AT evr ettt e . ‘| ] 1 ] ] ] 1 ] ]
A428 MP 43A0 910 VY > 7 -+ Gonnecting plate R U N N (O N A B B |
A429 MN 60A2 228 B P WU U 111111111
AGO MY 1134 015 F % ¥ B ff M5X7.5- SCrew M5X7. 5 +evvesessersrisecsiessass 111111111
A431 YO MMO5158 K A /\ ’n‘ A b (W, SWHIMEXIS - Bolt (with W, SW)M5X15 4 44444444
A432 YO 10A3 44A TFTHRYI VL H—EfFEE v Base for cylinder---------rseserreenes “t 11111111
Ad35 YO 10A3 38A o 1) > & — [E X ] e Set plate for cylinder »-+++--++-veee “1T 11111111
Ad37 M9 1263 015 £ % ¥ B I M5X8.5 - Serew MEXB. 5 cerrveresenriiiinina IS [ T O I O D I T
Ad38 MNSOAD 975 0 w b T = K corevemvenrmecenenns Ball JOINE +e-veeremee s eeresnnenerans ST tT1Tt1T1U1111
A439 M9 1201 022 ¥ L [ T T R T TIT PO BOt -+ rorveee e 222222222
A440 M9 0550 050 Es B 45 Washer 4.5 - orevrremerrnirmnia e 222222222
A441 MNSOAO 910 v > SO LT o vveer oo immmeanmam s ner s iranra e aans 111111111
H6 YO 50HT 40B T/ > ) > & — s Cylinder (for lower thread tnmmer)mml 111 111
H48 YO 10H6 00A 1 = /S — 4 JU T Jb K UEFGU o Joint elbow UEF6U - w55 5565 5656
H56 YO 10H2 32A F 2 - T (MBS e Tube (M6)black-- 000000000
YO 10H2 32B F 2~ 7 (MB)E e Tube (M86)yellow Q00000QQQO0
J30 YO 1041 11B SULE—(EBRB XA v F e Switch (forcylinder) ...................... 8 22222222

Yidr—J BB TF  f¢ is gauges parts.
14 Di Vv



EAE [ TRERE R I 1

Face plate mechanism Patch guide

18



L= WM KA BSITT Wb P S AL/YU N WL

Face plate mechanism Patch guide

fE BN
Fig. &mI—F S Descri Amt Req.
No. Part. No. oo escription © T N O N
. SRSERCg2ss
B1 YO 10B7 10A ¥ =3 SGIEW s« vrrerrmmrersetntir e et 222222222
B2 YO 10B1 40A # > Collar «+orevveeeees “222222222
B3 Y9 MHO608A < A R ft iE X % Screw M6X8 - -4 4 4444 444
B4 YO 10B1 60A W H Ring «+-reeeeecmernens -8 88888888
B5 YO 10B3 40A X S X b X TV > Thurust bearing--- -4 4 4 4 44 444
B6 YO 80B1 80D K& & Driving arm -1
YQ 60B1 80C KK | ] Driving arm S U N T I O O I B
B7 YO 50Bl 81B BEEEFT IV > 2 Support pin . 11 1
YO 10B1 81A EBIMFT I LK > % Support pin 11 1 1
B8 Y9 NNO8 00A F v Nut:seevemveeanaes 111111111
BOYO 10B5 80A + 7 o > Teflon plate 111 1 11
B0 YO 10B8 O00A O — 5 —: £ > X ¥ Roller pin --seeeeeremsennees -1 11 1 11
YO 50B8 0O0B O —~ 5 —+ ¥ > 32 T Roller pin ««--rerereemereanene .. 11 1
BI1 YO 10B0 024 ¥ & B QUIdE Arm-eeeseeeere e U0 T R T T S O R O
B12 Y9 SM70Q2A F+ ] b 9/52(28) e NUES/32(28) -oorerememneenenns E0 T T N R TR I R IO
B13 YO MMO0820S 7 A A ff £ Jb b (W,SWHIMEX20 -- Bolt (with W, SW)MBX20 -+ SEEN T N (D O I T IO O
Bi4 YO 10B4 03A THEAAX s SUPPORL P +-++eeseereseesanesenennees 1T 11111111
B15 YO 10B0 04A 24 Ps) Z ceor Hold collar +-reerreseeerrreveniriiiein 111111111
BI16 Y9 MHO505A < A v SCTOW MBXE - orversesnmssnsonmmseeanes 222222222
B17 YO WWB 00A HE cier WABREE MB-ssrrerrreresranneiimsmnirrnannans 111111111
B18 Y9 SW08 00A /¢ -+ Spring wagher M8 -++-r- rreeeeeierianies T1T 1111111
B19 Y3 NFO8 O0A & NUE MB vcerrerreerreioneiiineiiiiceinns 111111111
B20 Y9 MT03 124 v SCrew M3X]2:+msmussessusssissssasssssnns 5555555655
B21 Y9 NNO03 00A # 5 b NUE M3 oo 4444444434
B22 YO 10B2 63A ‘) I 78 R e Spring (for small presser) -----wxemmeoe T1T1 111119
B24 YO MMO410X X B A £ £ J b (SWH)MAXI0 - Bolt (with SW)MAXTQ wsorveerseeseesness 222222222
B25 Y9 MMOSI0A X B A ft K U b MEXI0 ovmeee Bolt MEX 10+ e 111111111
B26 YO 10B4 04A T & W f A (k) Base (upper)for patch guide -+ T1T 1111111
B28 YO MMO515S KX i A fF K A kb (W,SWHIMEXIS -+ Bolt (with W, SW) MEXT5 weeemeereeenns 222222222
¥B29 YO 80B4 16C T b3} = #  (FAE) 10umA)-- Patch guide (doubui-welt)10mm ---«--- 11111
YO 80B4 17C T .V} E # (B XE) 10wmA--- Patch guide (single-welt)10um -------« 11111
YO 80B4 18C T V] T 3 (WEE) 10um8 - Patch guide (T-type)10 mm------revemeee 11111
B30 YO 10B4 05SA T ® W ft & Base (under)for patch guide ««--er---- T1T v 111111
YrB31 YO 1082 30A /) bl I M Small presser foot (right)Qum ««--+------ T1 111111
YO 80B2 31B /) # I M Smail presser foot (right)10mm-----«---- 1
¥¥B32 YO 10B2 20A /A b T .5 Small presser foot ([eft)Omm ----o-oc-en- 11111111
YO 80B2 21B /| b I ® Smali presser foot (left)10mm---------- 1
SBO2 YO 10B2 10A /A 8 T & < b Small presser complete mm-----------+- T1 111111
YO 10B2 1MA /h 8 T + v Small presser complete 10mm -~ 11111111
Y0 80B2 11B /A #® T & v b Small presser complete 10mm <« 1
YO 10B2 12A 7/ # T & v b Small presser complete 12mm -« T1 111111
Yo 80B2 128 /h B T & v b Small presser complete 12mm -« |
YO 10B2 13A /" # I + v b Small presser complete 14mm -~~~ 11 11 11
YO 80B2 13B /0 ®# I & v b Small presser complete 4mm -~ 1
YO 10B2 14A /0 # I € v b Small presser complete 16@m ----------- 1111111
YO 80B2 14B /) # I & v b -+ Small presser compiete 16am ---------- 1
YO 10B2 15A /v # T & v b Small presser complete 16mm - -+ 11 11 11
YO 80B2 15B 7/ 8 I & v bk Small presser complete 18em -+ -+ 1
YO 10B2 16A /h 8 T € v b+ Small presser complete 20mm -- S T B I I O B
YO 80B2 16B /h # I + v -+ Small presser complete 20mm ----«-«---- 1
B33 Y) 10B2 64A /N ® I B & & -- Base for small presser ---sveeremeenn T1T 11 v 11
B34 YO 10B2 62A /M #® I 1k X K > -+ Pin for small presser--- <111 111111
B35 Y0 10B0 03A ¥ A W ¥ I ¥ > Support pin - O N TR U T I O O
B36 YO 5085 81A ¢k X v s Set pin:eererenn. o tT1T1 11111
B37 YO 10BQ 30B E X 1 X & E-type retalning ring 7 -+ 222 22
B38 Y9 MPO3 065 7+ ~N 3 7 Screw M3XG +-oreeeeernen -2
B39 YO 80B6 60A ¥ i v > P eer e en st ee e 1
B40 YO 80B6 Q1A > j3 X B e Set platg - - orreerserrernee 1
B41 YO 80B5 85A /% F e, SPHNG +--erevereerrerrmesnsas .
B42 YO 80B5 84A /© > K JU e Adjuster ring--------s-vennneees -1
BA3YDO MTO4 10A b 5 X X 5 MAXIQ e Screw MAX10 -1
B44 YO MMOBI15A KX A R fF K I b MEXI5 oooeen Screw M6X15 T1T 1111111

YRy —JB&KTT Y is gauges parts.

16

PLY



B EHIBIB W Y~ X~/ 7~/ VT DU Y —IRR W ¢
Face plate mechanism Marking lamp - Electric eye

H56

é B78 (B66)877(B67)(B68)(B69)B76(J31 XB71) B75 B74 B73

B&2
(B?o) (B95) (B53) (B54) (B55) B104 B8
1 1

B79 HE) )
() \J/
J33
)

B102 ~_
(B92)

(B87)
B101
(B93)

(B64)
898

(B85)
(B84)
(B68)

(B77) | (B71) (B69) (B76)
(B67)

17



) EWRRE WY —FT77>7 « T4 b —BHR -2
Face plate mechanism Marking lamp * Electric eye

FEREXM
Fig. #&a—FK a - Amt. Req.
Nc? Part. No. = &b 24 Description NNz BaD
SRSRFgc-SS
BS] YO 8087 ZOC E ﬁ Face plate ..................................... ]
YO 10B7 20A & # - Face platg: - wesemreseennes e 1 1 11
YO 50B7 20B E ﬁ -+ Face plate ............................... 11 1
B52 YO 10B7 01A Y-%073072531FKR=2 ---- Slide base (For marking lamp) -=----- 1 1 | 1 11
B53 Y9 WWO0S8 (0A K & o WASHEN B -verrrrerrasrnsneron s 111111111
B54 Y9 SW08 00A /% E3 B % -+« Spring washer 8 Tt1 111111
B55 Y9 NF08 00A £ + v [ o NUL B srereereer e 111111111
B56 YO WUOG0ON + 1 B > & % -~ Nylon wagher § -« rooeereeeeees 111111
B57 Y9 MMOB15C F v v TfRIRBRFFENL R MEXIE - ooverenes Bolt MBI torererrenmermaneantneaneniinaes 1 11 1 11
¥%B58 Y0 10B7 03A v—-%L73LTAR=4%~ (9~12wmfB) - Spacer(3~12anfll)(for making lamp)---2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
#B53 YO MRO6 458 # n b (W, SWH)IMEX45 - Bolt (with W, SW) MEXA4S5 --coeverenee 222222222
Y9 MRO6 655 K n B (W, SWE) MEX65:- Bolt (with W, SW) MBXE5 ---vweereres 222222222
B62 Y9 MRO8 30S K s (W, SWIMEXI -- Bolt (with W, SW) MBX30Q ------vrevee 222222222
B63 YO 10B7 00A < —F> TS5 b AH oo Base (for marking lamp) «=--:-oeoseeee 111 1 11
B64 YO MRO6 208 K L b (W, SWIHIMEXZ -- Bolt (with W, SW) MBX20 -++--memeeeee 222222222
Bb65 YO MMO625A /X g 7\" ﬁ F L b MBX29 cervrerrer BOIE MBXKZG sereererresennrinenaiiiicne. 222222222
B66 YO MMO410S K A A f F Jb b (W SWHIMIXI0 - Bolt (with W, SWIM4AXTQ «-veeeeeveerens 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
867 Yg NNOS (X)A ’-— D2 MS ................. Nut M5 ......................................... 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
B63 YD 60B2 71A ¥ B/ % B ff # oo SOt Pift: e ereereees e 222 22 2 2
B69 Y3 NNO3 00A .y b M3 cereereenennnn NUL M3 -ererererrmrensmmeseneneenieneaees 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
B70 YO 60B2 73A X B ¥ W 3 & (K)o Base (right){for electric eye) -+ 1 1 1 11 11
B71 Y3 MPQO3 15A + ~ -3 5 M3X15 ceeeeenen Screw M3X 15 coreeeiiiiniii 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
B72 YO 60B2 75A ¥ B ® X ﬁ “ Bt & (E) ................ Base (right) .................................. 1 11 1 1 1
B73 Y9 MMOS10A < B A fF K JL F MEXIQ eerrerees Sorew MEX 10 oorerrarearaaeniiieiiai 4 4 4 4 4 4
B74 YO 10B0 0I1A X A £ e GUIE ++rererererereremsonassennsrteneanreenannes 111 1 11
B75 Y9 MMO410A 7~ I A ff # Jb F MAXIQ e Bolt MAXKT0 v+ eermemreerememmcraieensinaies 222 2 2 2 2
B76 YO 60B2 72A ¥ ® ® M f & (&) Base (left) (for electric eye) - -e-- 111 21 11
B77 Y0 60B2 74A ¥ RBE M BB & (F)ererereee Bage ([@ft) -++ewrerrmrrremrmnuennrenusnsenss 111 2 1 11
B78 Y9 MMOS15A A B R f§ K /L b M5XIE e Boit M5X15 1
B79 YO 50B4 02B TR D) H—2E8RE  ccorvverirreeeannnns Brack@ts«--«- - romsreeaemereransamaesannanss 111111111
B81 Y9 MMO555A 7% R fF K L b M5XES Bolt MEX15 - reereemrr e 222 2 22
882 Yg NN08 mA j— -y l\ M8 ................. Nut M8 ......................................... 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
B83 YO 10A4 06A TX U H— 1tk XM -oervemmirennenn Set plate for cylinder oo veeerreriemenes 111 1 11
B84 YD 10B0 50A + % 2 Upper thread releaser «-----=--eo-eoeeeee T1 1111111
B85 Y9 NNO4 00A + 7 Nut M4 2 2222222
B86 M9 1302 (086 I Rubber plug - 11111119
B87 YO 10B0 52A LtRawnxi Yy ¥- Bracket t11 11111
B88 YO 60B3 60C % W &% R Base (for Fig. B87) - 11 1 11
B8Y Y3 MMOG15A K A A fI K Boit M6X15 33333333
B30 Y3 MP04 108 + ~ x T (W, SWf)M4X10-- Screw (with W, SW) MAX1Q---coeveeee 11 1 11 11
BO1 YO 50B5 83A + 1 8 > 9 Y v T NK2N-eeee Nylon clip NK-2N --w-eeevenennne -1 11 11 11
B92 YO MMO415A < A AR K L b - Bolt MAX 15 - -veereeens 222222222
B3 YD 10B3 61A %k @ & B % 7 I8 -+ Support bracket -+ 111111111
B34 YO 10BO 51A Lharnx> V. d—itAig - Setplatg- e 111 1 11
YO 50B0 518 LRI xs )L d—iAig - Set plate -« 11 1
B9 Y0 50B5 83B +»+ 1+ O > Y Y 4 T Nylon clip NK-GN ------+--+ 111221211
BY YO 10B4 00A TEHIVULH-RAL XY Hexagon pin - a1 1 1 11
B8 YO 50B7 02A ¥ —%> 75Tk X 4R Set plate for marking lamp -~ 11 1
B9 Y9 MMOG15A X A A ff £ J b BOIt MBX 15 - rrmeremererersennieenenene 233333333
BIOO YO 50B4 (2B TH I UL F—R%EEE oo BASE +-oveerorrrmrareeareas e st aeeae s 11 1
B101 YO 50B0O S51B LRINAIYLF—b A v Set platg oo 11 1
B102Y0 50B3 60B %&£ # & B T & e Base (for Fig. 100) «++ereeees 11 1
B103 YO 50B4 00B THIUYLF~RATLIY vvvrrermenonnnns Hexagon pin -« ew-weeseee 11 1
B104 YO MMO615S < A A~ ff K b b (W,SWH)M6X15-- Bolt (with W, SW) M6X15--- 2 2 2
J3IT YO 803 73B 7 # b £ Y — e Electric @y@ - +rreererrvrreriinnns 2 2 2 2
YO 6043 73A T #+ b £ 2 H — e Electric @ye -+ - rrwrerrerserreseaneineneas 2 2 2
J33 Y0 6004 O4A T—X LTS TEy b (SV) e Marking lamp (5V)b=roeeo 111 11
YO 10J4 01A v—*%>J35>F 4y b (25V)+- Marking lamp (2.5V) +- . 1111
J34 Y0 60J4 04B I —F LTS Ty b (SV) R Marking lamp (5V) T 11 11
YO 104 Q1A ¥—F T 5Ttwy b (25V) 4o Marking lamp (2.5V) oo . 1111
J3B Y0 1004 Q03A T — % L T T L TR (V) e Bulb for marking lamp (5V) ---- 222 2 2
YO 0604 02A ¥ — % > T T TH (2.5V) e Bulb for marking lamp (2,5V) - 2222
H7 YO 10H2 40A TR ER L U > & — ovvrenninnnn Cylinder {for patch guide)--«------<e= 111 11
YO S0H2 40B TEEMR D U > & — vveriiinnn Cylinder (for patch guide)------«-+------ 11 1
HB YO 10HO 20A ER 2L A S J L H— i Cylinder (for upper thread releaser) -1 1 1 1 1 111
H31 YO 10H1 63A AE—KZa>brAO—5— 8S6-01-A Speed controt valve SS6-01-A«c--+vee 333333311
H35 Y0 10H1 60A AE— K> hkA—5— SS6-M5-A - Speed contro! valve SS6-M5-A----=-6 6 6 6 6 6 4 & 6
H47 YO 10HO 90A 7 T > 7 # F BFBU-worovemen Joint clamp BFBU:----rreeeeeeeireienennnn 2020201420201420 20
H56 YO 10A2 32A F a2 — 7 (ME)R e Tube (M6) black:--+ t-rerereecemmersnenn O000Q000O0O0
YO 10A2 32B - T O(MEE e Tube (M6) yellow - rrrrrmrmreeaneen loJoJoleoJoxeloloXe)
Kl —-CBETE v is gauges parts.
me /s



10 K AR -1

Main clamp mechanism

I9



UM NTT AASAS Wl
Main clamp mechanism
EREN
Fig. B&I—F o o Amt Req.
No? Part. No. B8 & % Description crNzNg RN
N NN~ — 8 — NN
[N SN SN S L e IR it
Cl Y9 MMIOASA X A A 7 K b MIOX45 e Bolt MTOJKAG ceverrrrsssramsassisieenacennn 4 4 A 4 4 4 4 4 4
C2 Y9 NNO6 00A + B BOMEB coeerierenenens NUt MEB ceormreremsrereanene .2 22222222
C3Y9 MROB45A < A K U b MEXAG -omveee Bolt MEX45 ----w-mmeeeeees +222222222
C4 Y3 MMOSI5A < B AR 1 K b b MIXIG e Bolt M5X15 weeeeeresrenes -4 4 4 4 44444
C5Y0 50C1 66A kX # I 7 L 1B A (&)-roreees Vibration stopper (left) - RS0 N I T R R I (D I |
YO 50C1 67A Kk # I 7 L tE X () Vibration stopper (right) ----+- ~11t1 11111
C6 YO 50C8 50 ~ 7 U > J NIN-FF 225 ZW - Bearing NTN-FF 2025 ZW «-wveeoeeeeee 222222222
C7 YO 50C6 Q1A + B bR [T SR TR R TR PP P I PP PO STERRRRR w2 222221222
C8 YO 50C1T WA ABMITLIEARAMIT oo Bolt for vibration stopper-- “222222222
COYI NFOS OON F £ O > K F v b Moo NylonnutMG ................................. 222222222
C10 YO 50C1 07A kx# I ) SH — R e Set plate for cylinder «-=-+--eseeemeresie 4 4 4 4 4444 4
Cl1 Y§ MMO515S 7K & R fF & JL b (W SWHIMEXIS - Bolt (with W, SW) MEXT5 - -4 4 4444444
Cl2Y0 50C9 00A O b+ I > K RBHE - Ball joint RBHB -orroreemeees w222222222
Cil3Y0 1080 30B E & b X @R T E-type retalning fing 7 -+ “222222222
*C14 YO 50C2 14B #f A |51 /5 F (HFEM)eeee Spring (9~12mm) ---o =2 w222222222
YO 50C2 14C ¥ A #& Bl /€ % (IKfh)eeeeeee Spring (14~20mm) - “222222222
CI5 Y0 50C6 55A £ % ¥ B ff e Serew s crsmessse e -4 4 44444434
HCI6 YO 50C2 12B A UL S~ KRR oo Bracket:-----eeeeeeoes “222222222
C17 YO 50C3 70A E & (BBIME - Washer MB-«---+-+-+ -4 44444444
Cl8 Y0 50C2 22A 1 A 8 {F & #& 4L AR (&) Set plate (left) -+ SRR R R R B
YO 50C2 23A #5245 1k B ® (£ AR (FG)oeemeee Set plate (right)-- <1111 11111
C19 Y9 wWwit 00A EE 2 MG e Washer MB------eeecsrrrsscessssemanennnnenees 444444444
G20 Y9 SWO06 00A /% % B B MEB e reneerennees Spring washer Mg ««-«swesersesresserses 4 4 44 444 44
C21 Y9 NF06 00A £ + o BOME ceeererernennees NUL MB -revneermraermeinasaeosees -4 A 4 4 44 4 4 4
C22Y9 MMOS25A N B ~ ft F I b MEX25 eveeeees Bolt MEXC25 ervsrnmeomrenaonsannas 222222222
YSCOl YO 80C1 24C A # T +t v b () Main clamp complete {left) «eeseeeee 1
YO 80C1 5C A # I t v b (F)reeeres Main clamp complete (right) -~ 1
WC23 YD 50C2 15C # & & fF B ®W (W) Shaft (9~12ma) --ooeeeremremmeeseee ~4 4444444494
C24 YO 50C2 40A 7 2 # B fF #|m e BABE ++rvereoererrrrareateraseanastansaaatine 222222222
C25 Y9 MMO410S X A R & & b (W SWHIMAXIO - Bolt (with W, SW) MAXTQ-coeererereee 888888888
C26 Y9 MUDIOSA 7 5 X F v 7 F ¥ MAXG e Plastic screw M4XG - ocememreeneess 44 4444444
C27 Y0 10C8 34A Z 5 v FEHMYUTIR oo Guide plate (for patch material) ----: 11111111
YO 60C8 34B 75 v JEEMYTIE oo Guide plate (for flap matecial) -+ Tttt 11 11
C28 Y9 MTO03 05A b 4 >4 -3 S M3XG s SCrEW M3NCE «+errerrerrrernnesronreneenees 4
C29 Y9 MS04 06A I 3 U MAXE e SCrawW MAXXE rrorerrrrrrerseesssrsniniianes 4 4 4 4 44 4 434
C30YO 80CB 36B 77 5 «w 7 M F g e Guide plate (for flap) -----=-ereeeeeeeee 2
C3IYO 80CT 520 % 8 I L+ & (#)9~12emHl - Plate (right) 9~12mm---croeromeeeeeres 1
YO 80C1 51D Xk # I Lt # (%)9~12mAl- Plate(left) S~12m
C32 Y SM34 02A # ¥ * T %64{40) X5 -+ Screw %/g4(40) X5 44444444
C33 Y0 80C2 OOE # & #/ # 1 K (&)9~12om-- Guide (left) (for folder brade) -~ 11111
YO 80C2 O1E #f A & # 14 F (H)I~12mm--- Quide (right) (for folder brade) ===+ 1 1 1 1 1
YO 60C2 0D # A & #H 1 K (%)9~12em--- Guide (left) (for folder brade) - 11
YO 60C2 0ID # A &/ #H 1 K (&H)9I~12mm--- Guide (right) (for folder brade) -+ 11
YO 50C2 0C # A | #H 4 K (%)9~12mm--- Guide (left) (for folder brade):----- 1
YO 50C2 01IC #t & # # 1 K (&)I~12m-- Guide (right) (for folder brade) -~ 1
YO 10C2 0B 3 A & #H 1 K (%£)9~12mm-- Guide (loft) (for folder brade) -+ 1
YO 10C2 1B #F A #® # 1 F (3)9~12mm--- Guide (right) (for folder brade) -~ 1
YO 80C2 O0E #F A #® # A4 K (%K)14~20mw-- Guide (left) (for folder brade) - T o1
YO 80C2 OIE # A &/ # 1 K (4)14~20mm--- Guide (right) (for folder brade) -1 1 1 1 1
YO 60C2 04C i A & H A1 F (%)14~20mm-- Guide (left) (for foder brade) - 11
YO 60C2 05C # A # # 4 K (F)14~20mm-- Guide (right) (for foider brade) ------ 11
YO 10C2 4B 4 A & #H 4 K (%)14~20mm--- Guide (left) (for folder brade) ----- 1
YO 10C2 058 # A #& #H 1 F (%)14~20mm- Guide (right) (for folder brade) - 1
C34 YO 80C2 10C i A 3z B O9~12mm oo Folder brade O~12mm«-«-=rreerererereasse 2
YO 60C2 10B #f A 3 B 9~12mm-reeeeee Folder brade G~ 12mg:---crweeeemereeeeess 2222 22
YO 50C2 10A 7 A 3 ] O~12mmeeeeeeenes Folder brade 9~ 2mm----«--rsersemaremer 2
YO 80C2 11B #f YN 3 B (%)14~20um--- Folder brade 14~20mm «--wweerrevermrens 1
YO 60C2 WA #f S 3 1 (%)14~20mm--- Folder brade 14~20mm -reveeceeeerseenes Tt 11
YO 60C2 9B #ff A 3 ] (H)14~20um---- Folder brade 14~20um +-:-wrevreereeeeess 1111 11
YO 80C2 09C #f N 3 5 (5)14~20mm---- Folder brade 14~20m --«-ewsreeereseees 1
C35 Y0 80C1 2C X 7 I (Z)9~12mmH -+ Main clamp (left) 3~12am ---o-oooeeeev 1
YO 90C1 20 %k #® I {%)9~12mf8 - Main clamp (left) 9~12mm coooeeeeeren 1111
YO 10C1 20A X # I (%)9~12smf] - Main clamp (ieft) 9~12mm «--cooovoeoee 1 11
YO 50C1 208 Xk # I (%)9~12wmFd - Main clamp (feft) 9~12mm -+oosereeees 1
YO 80Cl1 2B X ] I (E)14~20mafl - Main clamp (left) 14~20mm «-vooeeree i
YO 90C1 2C %k # I (&)14~20mmf - Main clamp (left) 14~20mm----oeoeo- Tt
YO 10C1 224 Xk " I (%&)14~20mmf - Main clamp (left) 14~208m -« eomeeere 1111
YO 80C1 21C X b I (F)9~12nmfR - Main clamp {right) -r-ceeeeeemverereenes 1
Y0 90C1 21D X # I () 9~12mB- Main clamp (right) -ooreereeseeseeeseres 1111
YO 10C1 21A Xk p:i T (£)9~12m- Main clamp (right) «----eorereessemseneees 1 11
YO 50C1 21B X ¥ I (A)9~12mH - Main clamp (right) «ccerereereeerereennenes 1
Y3 r—-J8B&TT ¥ is gauges parts. —_
20 PILyY



11 K$#8 2 Bk M- 1

Main clamp mechanism

%f
ﬁ &
7 & { e@
! ? e*\l\n//g
H56  H47 HIO ‘ 238
&&é - -
PN -

C47 C46 C45 C44

2!



1) KFrABER -1
Main clamp mechanism

EAEMN
Fig. F&I—F a -~ Amt Req.
B & % Description
No. X O N—= NODWNm
o SREEEEERS
C35 YO 80C1 23B %k 1 I (A)14~20unf - Main clamp (right) «-eeeeresrereeenne 1
YO 90C1 BC *® ® I (5)14~20mmf - Main clamp (fFight) «--eeeseessessssnanes 1111
YO 10C1 23A X # I (#)14~20maf-- Main clamp (right) = ooorerevemeeeareneenes. 1111
C36Y) 10CT 424 *+ # T 9 5 I L 3mm({&%)------ Rubber 3mm (for main clamp) -2 2 22 2 2 2 2 2
YO 10C1 41A Xk 8 = <& 5 I L Rubber 2mm (for main clamp) ===+ 222222222
YO 10C1 43A X # x* 7 3 0 & Rubber 4mwm (for main clamp) -~ 222222222
YO 10C1 A X B T < 5 T L4 Rubber Smm {for maln clamp) ==+ 222222222
C37Y0 SOC‘] SBA * # I t‘ > Pln 9""12“51 .................................... 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
YO 50C1 588 * # I t’ > P|n14~20mm .................................. 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
C40 YO 10C4 53A X ~ _ H 0, M ereeeereeenen SPacer 0. B -+ s rreeesesnrsinssieennins 111111111
YeC41 YO MMO640S 75 A A 13 K U b (WSWHMXQ1) - Boit (with W, SW)M6EX40(9~12mm)- -~ 444444444
C44 Y0 10C8 10A 75 TH LT T T L oo Rubber (for flap clamp) ----x--vreeeeeees 22 2 22
Y*%C4 YO 80C7 72C 7 5 v 7 # I (Z) 10umfee- Flap clamp (left) 10mm:-«««sermmeeeemeneees 1
YO 80C7 73C 7 S v 7 # I (£H)10uwmf-- Flap clamp (right) 10mm:-sseeeererenees 1
C46 YO 60CB 27A 75w THIMMEE XM ororerreemmnn P ceereeerrermerieeaieiii, 222 2 2 2 2
C47 YO 50C4 51B X 5 X R X T Y 4 e Thrust bearing =+« eeereevererrecees -2 2 2 2 2 2 2
C48 YO 60C8 A 7 5 v 7HIWMFBE (F)es Base (right)(for flap clamp) -+ 111 11 11
YO 60C8 24A 7 5 v T I MM E (F)ereene Base (left)(for flap clamp) 11 11 11
C49 YO MMO410S A A R~ K v b (W SWHIMIXIO - Bolt (with W, SWIMAXTQ «vreeereeeerees 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
C50 YO 60C7 89A 7354 7RIBNHAEREAE (&) Base (left) (for Fig. C46) --orerreees 111 11 11
YO 60C7 WA 759 7RBRIBFMLSILMBFE () - Base (right) (for Fig. C46) ==oereereeeees 111 11 11
C51 Y9 MMO406A K B A 3 K b b MAXG e BOIt MAXE < rrerremmrrscrsssnimaaraacrecens 22 2 2 2 2 2
C52 YO MMO410A X B AR fF & 0 b MAXIQ-meeeee BOlt MADCTQ -reremerrernenrsanseenenanianns 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
C53Y0 60C8 28B 7 T v T B I Bl IS 3 roovenneeiinininne Spring (for flap clamp) -evereeeeesseness 222 2 2 2 2
C54 YO 60C8 32A 7Ty 7RIV VL H—BfE -ooverremrs Base (for flap cylinder)+-=++esseeeeeee 222 22 22
CS5 YO 60C8 20B 739 7RIV A —RBERE - orireein BracK@t - --errereeesmevasraenimeriant oo 222 2 2 2 2
C5% YO 10C4 80A B2 HEIE A 2 X U cveeeeniin Pin SOr@W -«---+=rvrssrereerturmmaeossinsieioes 222222222
C57 YO 50C1 O0A Xk IfuBid A b A4 (ER)--ooeeee Set plate (9 ~12m) +-eoesrmnsnnnmneneees 222222222
YO 50C1 O1A A Ife@k AUk X8 (L) Set plate (14~20MR) --rreesrsererreness 222222222
C58 Y9 NNO4 00A F+ % b MG e NUE M4 e 222222222
C59 Y9 MMO415S A B R fF K Ju k  (W.SWH)IMIXIS - Bolt (with W, SWfF) MAX15ccreeeeres 222222222
C60 YO MMO420A A B R fF £ b+ Bott M4X20Q -reeeereeserarresnamseenrinarvaens 222222222
C61 YO 50C1 11B % 8 1T ¥ — MW ATt T (10ft) --oeverrmemsemsemmnsesme e 1
YOB0Cl 11C kX 8 = % — K Armif 1 (left) rooommeereenerimr Tt 1111 11
YO 50C1 12B % 8 I £ — ¥ Arm# 1 (Aght) --erreessvesessvennreaennnnee 1
YO 60Cl1 12C X 8§ I % — K AmME 1 (right) «ooeeereererenernanees 11111 11
C62 YO 10C7 10A # ¥ X 5 SCIOW + s sssssrnrssrassnarsasasasanss 22222223
C63 Y0 1081 40A & 7 - Coller ---wmemmeetnnnees 222222122
C64 YO MHO608A X A R ff &£ x % ¥ Bolt M6X8 4 4 4 444414
C65 YO 10B1 &0A W H = Ring ~--emreeeeeeeee 8 8888282838
C66 YO 1083 40A X T X b NXNT Y LY Thrust bearing ==+ 4 4 4 44 444
C67 YO 50C1 06B A # T R B ff ~X — 2 Arm base (left) - 1
YO 60C1 06C KX IR ~N - X Arm base (left) - 111 11 11
YO 50C1 08B A IRRM N X Arm base (right) - 1
YO 60C1 08C A # I B ERff X — X Arm base (right) -+ 11111 11
C68Y0O 50C1 138 X 8 1 W L ™ Set pincereesreerieeie 22222222
C69 YO 10BO 30A E W i X (=] E-type retaining ring 5 22222222
C70 Y3 MHO608A < A A ft Ik x % ¥ BOlt MEDXB ++evrvvmnrraresneesraninenmnsercenes 222222222
C71 YO 50C3 43A TTH X1 v FikE A & Set plate (for valve) -~ - 2 2
YO 60C3 43B LH X A v F 1 A R - Set plate (for valye) ----+-+-- -2 22 22 22
C72 Y9 MMO515A x A R ff £ N b - Bolt MEX15 --vreveeennes -4 4 42 4 4244
C73Y9 NFO6 OON + 1 B3 > & + + + Nylon nut M6 - -4 4 4 4 4 4 4 44
C74 Y9 NNO6 00A F+ B IS NUE ME - orrererrmmeessrmmenieceninioiona, -4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
C75Y0 NNOSOON + 1 @O > B % Nylon whasher Mg -+ ~4 4 444 442474
C76 Y0 50C2 4IA T AR s W £+ & Base (forfdderbrade)(leﬂ) FEO0N 1 T O T O O IO O
YO 50C2 2A IR A FREM L+ & Base (for folder brade)(nght) S T T T U T R TR T
HIY0 1I0HO 624 X & 1T & U > 4 — Cylinder (for main clamp) «-+--e-oeooe e 222222222
HI0 YO 50HO0 648 R A 4k & Y > & — Cylinder (for tolder brade) “222222222
HI1 YO 10H4 024 T35 7RIS >4 — Cylinder (for flap clamp)--«weeeeees 222 22 22
H35 YO 10H1 60A XK —-FOr bO—-35— SpeedcontrolvalveSSSMSUA ------ 4 4 4 4444424
H47 YO 10HO A 7 5 > 7 @& F Joint clamp BF6U - crereenennnn 121212 8 1212 8 1212
H50 YO 10H5 10A L /8% — & /X 0 7 -+ Shift-type valve 3V - -8 8 86 886 88
H56 YO 10H2 32A a ~ 7 -+ Tube (M6) black«------ ~QOQOO0O00QO
YO 10H2 32B F a - 7 -+ Tube (M6) yellow ---------- eJolelololeleoXeoXo)
J32YD 80J3 53A R & ¥ ~— 7 Reflective tape (270mm) -tveeereerereee s U1t 11 11

Y3 -CBRTT v is gauges parts.

2

PLY



(3 PLY-720603—7— X ZHHEIV- 1
PLY-7206 Tab Knife mechanism

D} D2 D3 DA

D27

D26

D25

D24

(o)
P —’
e,'

D23

i

o«
11
S

|} w]

ROR
2\ Sy
A

N\

&

((§

(o7
W

D54

D53 N .
N (M32) D58

D51

(H32) {(J30)

D57 (D17)

23



14 PLY-/Z200— 7 — X AIRHE IVI- 1
PLY-7206 Tab Knife mechanism

fedaz] -4
Fig. B&—F = . Amt. Req.
No.  Part No. g & % Description T ILEE
NRRAN® =~ —
D1 YO 80D2 62B 1—F=AX1BxA9TULT (1) rerreerienns Cap ring (1) srereeeerermrerenranainenans 3
D2YS MHOS05A 7 B N ff X < MHEXGuerns SCIEW MEX(G reoverrreeesrermennenmmnmannnnaes 6
YD3 Y0 80D3 14A O — F — X X £ & 10mmfveeeee Tab knife Dase J0mme-e-«w--ereressresieeser 6
D4 YS MMO515S X B R ff F Jb b (WSWEMIXIS - Bolt (with W, SW) M5X15 rerimeemeeeee 2
D5 YO 10D4 14A I—F— X ZBAN—XWFHH  rereormcmnmenccns Connecting plate:-oereeesesmesssnensecsacnes 11111 11
D6 YO MM0625S X B A ff & Jb b (W, SWHIMEXZ -- Bolt (with W, SW) MEX25 +rwr--meemmeeee 2
D7 YO 60D4 93A J1-+-1ABBARRETEEHE oovveevverinemnnnnns Bage +-+oeeer . 11
YO 80D4 93B 1-1-AZBHARENTERAA oo BAG@ ror-crrrrrroresenereraaraeaaseasisiaiaee Tt 1111
D8Y) 80D4 91C 02—+ — x 2B B & (%) - Moveing base (2, left) --wworereeeseneenes i
DIY0 80D4 B O —F— X ZBEME (1,5 Moveing base (1, fight) «+--ve-eereeseees 1
D10 YO 50D5 25A ¢ & i * & (WA32)-e C-type retalning ring (32) ---ooovee02 222 22 2 2 2
D11 Y9 MP0O4 10S + ~N x T (W, SWHIMAXI0 -+ Screw (with W, SW)M4X10------4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
D12 Y9 MPO4 108 + ~N 2 T (W, SWEIMEXI0 - Screw (with W, SW)IM4X1Q:- -+ 4
DI3Y0 80D8 00A L — b ik X #|/ (2) Set plate (2) for fall --«-seeeerrsserseseses 1
D14 Y9 MMO620S < B R A b - Bolt (with W, SW)MEX20 «--eeereveeeeee 5
D15 YO 80DQ 85A LM 7 O - # SEOPPEF w++errrreeressssmrstsrsrsrasnessnsssns 4
D16 YO MPO3 108 #+ ~ S .- Screw (with W, SW) M3X 10+ 4
D17 YO 80D0 86A L M 7 LM DIOGK -+++seseresesornrarernnnassssacecess 2
D18 YO MMO412A X A K o BOIt MADX ]2 mnneremeemssernenensnmannennanie 6
D19 YO 80D3 30A O~—~F+—xX Set plate (2) for bage -«w=--erereereeees i
D20 Y9 MKO312A X A R SCrEW M3X 120+ seseerresetesrerermsiannanns 8
D21 YO 80D4 02A 1 — F — cer BAr DAGE - +everrrrrnrnrrrarrrrnnsaneeeieniiianas 4
D2 Y3 MMO420A KX A R v BOlt MAX20 evererrrnressnerannuasesssseesnens 16
D23 YO 80D3 28A 11—+ —-X 2@t H . Set plate -+ -4
D24 Y9 MS04 10A ¢ 7 x ¥ M4xX10 Screw M4X Q- everuremerraeenes 16
D25 Yo MPO4 08w + ~ x - Screw (With W)MAIE:--eeermrermsnses 16
D26 YO 80D2 S0A o BUUDDO -+ +orsememsessrassserscesracenseces 2
D27 YO 80D6 50A 7 I F@It - +-vvvrvrerreassnssmsronanasseansssonsmnannss 2
D28 YO 80D4 06A —F—x e PN BCI@W e+ errerrsrerrsseerieasarreninnsnosns 6
D29 YO 80D3 508 1 — + Bar for Tab KNif@ «--+--s-ermsresrssorsmsenes 6
D31 YO 80D5 23A 2 Y > Sot plate (2) «wwervermrmememnisminienene
D32 Y3 MROB45A X A Bolt MBXAE cevveeresrremraseraeeces
D33 YO 50D5 81A #+ -- Nut M10X1. 25
D34 YO 80D5 41A % Bracket (1) -se-reseseeaseeanians
D35 YO 80D5 80A + 1 c Nylon Cap (2) weereesrrsmessernmmssenseesens
D36 YO 80D2 52A 1-7-— SOt Plate ---+wsrrreerseirrssiasinsranasias
D39 Y9 MMOE2%S X A - Bolt (with W. SW) MEX25 --+--vese=eeees 5
D40 YO 80D2 53A 21—+~ SUPPOrng bracke:---«----weresesseses 2
D41 YO 80D5 80B + 4 Toflon Plate - r-sreeereeremearssrmmminssmases 2
D42 YO 80D5 42A % Brack@t (3) -reeereeeeerarecrsninananianans 2
D43 Y9 NNO8 00A 7+ NUL MB --v o veererrnnronanseeraasseenissnnasnns 4
D44 YO 80D5 40A % Brack@t -+ errererererassasaraaesissninnens 2
DS] YO 8002 638 3—1‘—; ) Cap ring (2) .................................. 3
D52 Y9 SM34 30A A ] S 3/53(56)X3.5 - Screw 3/3z(56) X3, 5 «eoeersnrarereranenes 12
D53 YO WwO02 00A EE £ M2 WEBHOE M2 -weeereeminrirenniuneraerneseeosees 12
D54 YO 80D2 60B O — + — X X (& H ) Tab knife (left with right) «------«ccooeve 6
D5 YO 80D8 1A L — Jb b X #g (1) erreeeans Set plate (1) 1OF PRIl woseorvereesnennnannes 1
D57 YO 80D3 27A O —F — X XL EIEMH (1) remveemevnnnns Set plate (1) for bage +-«r=----rrwseees 1
D58 YO 80D5 21A < U > & — HR fF ;8 (1) e Set plate (1) for cylinder-- -+« 1
D59 Y9 MMOB25S X B A fF K Jb b (W, SWHIMSXZ -~ Bolt (with W, SW) MBX25 ---weereeenmee 2
HI12 YO 80H1 20B Od—=F = A X UL H— covrnvnnnniinenne Cylinder (for tab knifg) «--«e-rosrereseess 2
HI3Y0 80H1 2A 0 — #+ — X X (&89~ Cylinder(L,R) (1) (for tab) ---e+++ee-e 2
HI4 YO 80H1 2B O — + — X X (&&QY,4-- Cylinder (L,R) (2) (for tab):-+w---e- 2
H32 YO 10H1 58A XE-FKIa> b@—5— SC6-01-UA - Speed control valve SC6-01-UA -~ 12
H56 YO 10H2 32A ¥ 2 - T O(ME)R -eeee Tube (ME)black:---w-=r+rersserersnnerains 'eYeJoloXololo)oXe!
YO 10H2 32B + a - T (MBI e Tube (MB)yetlow ««-reeereeresserenencans 000000000
JIOYD 10J1 1B YU F-fERBBAT 9 F o Switch (for cyllonder) -+-+«s-swsmmseesseas 822222222

YWRTr—-JBRKTT ¢ is gauges parts.

24

PLY



(3 PLY-7206 #F&< T —F— £ X8 [¥)- 2
without PLY-7206 Tab knife mechanism

D67 D65 D66 (D63) (D64)

D69 D68

D70

D72 (D73) (D74) D75 D% D77 D85

D71

D113

(D98)

(D99) \%
(Dloo)\@

D112

D109

25



[UR" Y S B W P AV V)

CHR N —

7/

S NESHR WY] &

without PLY-7206 Tab Knife mechanism

ezl
Fig. BM&I—F - Amt Req.
Nog.; Part No. B % & Description N T
SRRrRrg=S¢
D60 YS MRO6 2SS KX B &K I b (W, SWFIMEXZS -- Bolt(with W, SWIMEX25 «+ooersemmreees 2222 222
D61 YO 50D4 92A A—F— A AEREERE oo Connection plate------=:+ S R BRI 111
D62 YO 60D4 A I —F — A ZBRBE (O)EF - - Moveing base (1) right----- - 111 111
D63 YO 60D5 5A C B i X B (ME32 C-type retaining ring 32 -+ 22222 222
D64 YO MPO4 10S F 3 -« Screw (with W, SW) M4X10- -~ 4444 4404
D65 YO 1006 Q1A /% PIN SCIOW rresrrereerreessreaeneanes ~+3333333333
D66 YO 50D4 91A 1 - Movelng base (2) l@ft-=rremrrmnnsrseoreees 1
YO 60D4 91B 2 « Moveing base (2) left--«-creeoerermeenes 1111 11
D67 YO 80D4 93B I- -- Base (for set platg)-------- -1 1111
YO 60D4 93A 31- Base (for set platg) -+ . 11
D68 Y9 MMD625S A< A R -+ Bolt (with W, SW)M6X25 - - 2222 2 2
D69 YO 10D4 14A J—+—4 Sat platg +reresereessererneerenes [OOSR, 11111 1 1
D70 Y9 MMO5158 X A R f} # JU b (W SWHIMSXIS - Bolt (with W, SW)MEX15 ---moreereenees 22222222
D71 YO 10D2 63A 1-F-A2L&8khyTULT (2)orrevemenn Cap fing (2) creremmreremereneeerees - 22222222
D72 YO 10D2 62A 2—-71-AZXFBhy7YULd (1) creereerenncnees Cap ring (1) serememmeeenemmmeemenncnes . 22222222
D73 Y9 SM34 30W ¥ * T (WHYR(%)XL5- - Screw (with W) 3/32(56)X3,5 - 1244444444
D74 Y9 WWU200A B £ M2 Washer M2« crersrereieiireraciiiiienee 124 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
D75 Y0 10D2 60A 3 — F — X X (%%,#4) - Tab knife (left with right) ------ceoeeeer 22222222
YO 90D2 60C I — + — X X (k&8)t73s7X- Tab knife (left with right) Ceramics:- 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
YrD76 YO 10D3 02A I — # — X X £ & 10mmfH-eeee Tab knife base T0mm:----«--x+e--mmemneees 22222222
D77 Y9 MHO505A X B A T ik X X & MEXGemmvenes Sorew MBEXE reereneererensstiariianes -2
D78 YO 10B7 10A * x X U (AR e GCr@W -+ +++rrrrnrmsranssaenassasnunenneon SRR T T T T T TR T |
D79 YO 10D8 50A O —_ 5 — trrereeraetiresrenenes ROU@F - ovoesrenieniesieancnisienienies . 11111111
D80 YO 10D2 56A A —F — A X ETFTEAM oo GUIE arms-ssererrerenrrvossonniuaas 11111111
D81 YO 10D2 58A I—F — X ARARLTHZHE ooocoemeremmeeennn Pipy - eeeveeee- . 11111111
D82 YO NJO6 O00A < v X + v R OMB oereereeanes NUt MB cverereermemansianinns 11111111
D83 YO MMOG640A 7x A R f K JU b MEX40 e Bolt MBX40 - --vovvemvenesrameeeees T1T 111111
D84 YO 10D4 01A O—F — X XEE~N— X (2) ................. Basge (2) -reerreerirresieresenaiaas 11111111
D85 YO MMOG40A 75X A AN fF F I b MBEXAE0 «---eeeeee BOlt MEXCAQ --rvvenemerromenserenconean T1TtY 11111
D86 YO MMO0410S & A R ft K U (W SWHIMIXI0 .- Boit (with W, SW) M4X10------ 22222222
D87 YO 10D3 50A 23 — 7+ — X X # o Bar (for tab kaife) ----reremeeereees 22222222
D88 YO S0D4 19B 22—F— A Z#WA—=ZE A4 (2) -oovvvmvernennns Set plate (2) coeerremrrreneenenaee t1T1tt111
D89 YO 10D5 24A - [ SQUAre AUt -+ wremrememerrseseereeenes 202 2 22 2 2 2
D90 YO NNO6 00A + NUE MB =eomereererremmsmnmunsnssainnaeeanneee 2222222
DIl YO 10DS 30A X ~ Slide plate -----:-w--mwreemrereeees 2222222
D92 YO 10D3 24A 21—+ —X Adjustment arm-----o-eeoeneeeees 2222222
D93 Y9 MMO515A KX A R BOIt M5X]§evreesreresessansmisneannas 4444 4 4 4
D34 YO 10D3 2A O—-+-—4 Base (for Fig, A, 92) --ecereeereeers 2222222
D95 Y9 WWO400A E Washer Md - eeeereeeemreemnaaens 4 4 444 4 4
D% Y9 SW04 00A /¥ z Spring washar M4 -++o-crrereannieencens 4444444
D97 Y9 MMQ415A X A R BOIt MAXTG sevverereemernemetmmmnnnnminsens 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
D38 Y3 MMO625A KX B R BOIt MBIK2E «-vvevrrererensnsecreenonsioniinns 2222222
D93 Y9 SWO06 00A /<€ -3 Spring washer M -«----«sewermeeuseeeenns 2222222
D100 Y9 WWO600A B Washer ME«--ererrerrmnerervaieannecacenns. 22222222
D101 Y9 MHO612A < B R f Screw M6X12 22222222
D102 YO 10D2 54A J-+—%2Y Set plate (for cylinder) -«--sereeeeereees 1T11 11111
D103 YO 10D3 54A 13 — F+ — & Bar holder (1) T11 11111
D104 YO 10D5 20A 2 YU > & — Bracket:--oeeeeee 1T11 11111
D105 YO 10D5 22A 2V 4—-%& Pl SCP@W w--roremmesmssessssesisns s anas 11111111
D106 Y3 MMO0620S < A& R f} Bolt (with W, SW) MEX20 -+--rereeeeueee 11111111
D107 YO 10D3 52A I-71-—-AZ#4% Slide bar-----rsrrrrreereren e 22222222
D109 YO 10D3 55A O — - Z - Bar holder (2) s+ oreesrerressanerannnne t1111111
D110 YO MMO415A Bolt MAD 15 +erernrerrseraemnnmnnimuaneneniians 22222222
D111 YO 10D3 20A 22222222
D112 YO 10D4 (0A + Bas@ (1) ereerersrerresienin 11111111
D113 YO 10D4 18A - Set plate (1) (for base) L0 T R I T R B
D114 Y9 MMOG620A ---- Bolt M6X20 22222222
D115 Y3 MM0420A -+ Bolt M4X20 22222222
HI12 YO 10H1 20A O-— X p Cylinder (for tab knif@) «=--eccrerererenres 11111111
H31 YO 10H1 63A XE—FKFa> brA— 35 SS6-01-UA - Speed control valve SS6-01-UA -~~~ 1 1. 1.1 1 1 1 1
H32 YO 10H1 58A XE—FKa> baA— 35 SCBE-O1-UA----- Speed controt valve SC6-01-UA--- 1 1.1 1. 1.1 11
J30 YO 1041 11B S YL H—(ERRIBX 1 v F  covrrvmieriennnnn. Switch (for cylinder) ....................... g8 22222222
YTy —-VRB T & is gauges parts. _—
26 PLY



14 AHF 2 EPENRIFR (V-1

Main clamp moving mechanism

E5C E49 E48 E47 E4 E45 E44 E43 E42 E4 E40 EII E38 E37 E36

E



14 KeHZABREIER V-1
Main clamp moving mechanism

ERAM
Fig. - K - Amt. Re
No? g;’arLNo.l\ g & =% Description e NSy 8qg3 oo
NERRREESE
El YO 50B3 724 ® & (#%) WL f+ & R tT111 11111
E2 Y9 NNOB 00A Vs [ -4 4 4 4 44 444
E3 Y9 SWO8 00A /% 2 B % 444444444
E4 YO S0E3 02A B ® 4 4 44444434
E5 Y9 MSO08 75A Ml ES S MBXTS oo Screw MBX 75+ 444444444
E6 YO 80E3 71B M R I ft & B I T4 (#k)orroees Set plate (rear) - <1
YO 50E3 71A SR ERBMAE () Set plate (rear) -+ SR AR
E7 YO B0EQ 65B AMBHAERH®MMT (%) Base (rear)(for shaft)-.--: =1
YO 50E0 65A AMEBERSEFEHRES (&) Base (rear)(for shaft).-- 111 1 1
E8 Y§ NNO8 00A F+ w b MB coreerireninnes NUE MB creevrrorsrmrvemnanens 111111111
E9Y) MROBX0A A A & J k MBXI00- Bolt M8X100 -+ e

Y9 MRO840A A< A K I ko M8XAQ «romeeeeeen BOIt MBYC4(Q --nreeveemmmmemcnmmeemeesnnsiavens 11111111
EIOY0 60E3 73B W & EL ff & H oo BragKet:+++-crerrerteesremsrssinrineniacans 22222 2 2

YO 50E3 73A M 2 I ff £ B e Bracketsseseeesreeesrrsereesanins 2
EI1 Y9 MMOB30S A B R f £ JL b (W,SWHMBX30 - Bolt (with W, SW) M8X30 - -888888888
E12 Y9 MMOB2SS A B A ff K JL b (W SWHMBXS - Bolt (with W, SW) MBX25 - ..888888888
E13 YO 80E3 01C (% [ ) N Shaft «-ecoceerereeirmmermmananeaes e 2

YO 60E3 01B fE ) ™ - Shaft - 2222 2 2

YO S0E3 0l1A f{F B P ce SR@ft «orererrerersnreraesnenessnncassrneesseasees 2
E14 YO 50E0 69A XiFIMBI~N—IMEA SOt base -rrrrrr ettt 11111 111
E15 YO 80E3 70B W ZF W {1 & R M1 & Set plat (front):---- -1

YO S0E3 70A MR It & RIME Set plate (front) - U O T I I O I
EI6 YO MROB65A < M & J G - Bolt MBXE5 -+ SRR R R B B B
E17 Y3 NNO8 00A 7 v ~ Nut M8 ---eveeeeee <1 1t1 111119
EI8Y) 80E3 61A ¥ & X ( x & Bracket (3) «rreeereeemereesireniianas [ |
E19Y0 80E3 75C ®W % (§y) WM+ ¢ B -w++-- Bracket (right)(for Fig. E20) ------ 1

YO 60E3 75B W % (fj) R+ & B -- Bracket (right)(for Fig. E20) -~~~ - 111 11

YO S50E3 75A M2 (M) Rt & 8 Bracket (right)(for Fig. E20) «---+--v+-+ 1
E20 YO B0EQO 67B X 5 Base (front) (for shatt)

YO S50EQ 67A X [ ¢ Base (front) (for shaft) 1111111
E21 YO 5005 25A C C-type retaining ANg «ccooeveveieeraense 22222222
E22 Y3 MPO4 10S + -- Screw (with W, SW)M4X10----w0 e 8 8888828288
E23 YO 80E0 51D X Moving base for Main clamp---+- = 1

YO 90EQ0 S51E X Moving base for Maln clamp------ 11 1

YO 50E0 51B % Moving base for Main clamp------ - 1

YO 60EQ 51C X -- Moving base for Main clamp------ .- 11
E25 YO S0E1 30A # Detector plate ««-«:reerereemereanes ETN T N I I I O R |
E26 YO MMOQ410S A .- Bolt (with W, SW) M4X10--- 222222222
E27 YO S50E1 33A H Base (for Fig. E29) «-+vre-eveeee 222222222
E28 Y9 KSO4 20A X -+ Screw M4X20---ws 4 44444444
E29 YO 50E1 32A E M X v F Bt Set plate - 2222

YO 80E1 32B B A X o F B f1 Set platg ---rerereeemsernisatin 2222 2
E30 YO 80E4 50A #& 8 /% A T T T TITTo SUPPOEE -+ «rseereversemtnmesreumiiiasnes 4 4 4 4 4
E31 Y9 MPQ3 12A + ~ * 3 OM3IXKTI2 e Screw M3X 12 vrrrereriianes -4 4 4 4 4 4
E32 YO MMO0408S 7x A A f & L b (W SWRMAXE- Bolt (with W, SW) MAX8--- -4 4 4444444
E33 YO 50D4 50B -+ - IR AREA-Z oo Base for Tab knife positioner---~---1 1. 1 1 1.1 11
E34 YO 10D4 77A A —=F X ZfIBRADH T~ cvcrveenenieiinnnns COllar -vevevrrmrmmmmnmrereertaaiaee 111111 11
E36 YO MMOS25A A A R fF K JL b M5EX25 oo Bolt M5X25--- STH TN T T T O T O
E37 Y9 MMO520A A< @ R & # JL b M5X20 - Bolt M5X20 - ++++++++-=+ AR TR T I I S
E38 YO 60E1 60A 13-F-ixfillds5y 4-Efia - Base (for cylinder) - IR

YO 80E1 60B 1-f-szfilliksy) 4-Rftk Base (for cylinder) «----weve-- 111
E39 YO MMO630S < A & ff # JL + -+ Bl (With W, SW) MEX30 ---weeeeees RS TR IO R
E40 YO 10E3 (2B H & WWASHET o ros e srr s enr et raane 111111 11
E41 YO 10D4 S5A J-+-AAGNR WMEBEA4M « BUSHING +vvevererrsemmerentreresinssnnnienes 111111 11
E42 YO 10D4 54A -+ -AxfRE s WETN Arm (for tab knife poslhner) --------- 1111 11 11
E43 YO MMO510A X N fF K b BOlt MEDCT0 ceoeererererermeennmnnns e 111111 11
E44 YO 10D4 57A 2a-F-iafiRAAMEENLEAYY - Pin (for Fig. E42) - T1T1 111 1
E45 YO 10D4 79A 3-1-AZHRRANSY.§-%E4E Supporting bracket - SIS T T O O O T
E46 YO 10D4 82A 3-+-4ZRERAMERERLsE Pin (for Fig. E45) -+ =11 1111 11
E47 Y9 WWOBO00A B & Washer M8+ S TR I TN O O S B
E48 YO NNO8 00A 7 Y b Nut Mg - 111111 11
E49 Y9 NJOB OOA & + I #+ v [ NUE M8 crvrvrmrerrrsereiinrnreiiiiiiieee. 111111 11
E50 YO 10D4 60A 2-+-safiBdso) 4-de iy Pin screw for cylinder -«-------exereeenees 1 11

YO 80D4 60B 3-+-irRBsvVLi-REVRY -- Pin screw for cylinder - 1111
E51 YO 60E1 63A 2J-+-AXEER KAb9/1-18 - Stopper base:--+-++eerees 11

Y0 80E1 63B 1- f-ﬂlﬁlﬂiﬂlb)/‘ 14 .-+ Stopper base----- ISTERN I T I I
E52 Y3 MMOG620A A B A f1 F I b MBEX20 e Bolt MEIX20 - +--vevervensesesneres 222222 22
E53 Y9 MMO625S A B R ff & J b (W SWHIMEXZ - Bolt (with W, SW) M6X25 - 222222 22
E54 YO 50E1 124 7 v ¥ 3 2 I8 F e SPFING -++vesereererrssmnessemararans s 111111 11

W7 —UBRTE v is gauges parts.
28 Dl v



05 AHR 2 BRENRAR (V- 1

Main clamp moving mechanism

29



18 KFASREIEER V- 1
Main clamp moving mechanism

RN
Fig. BHKI—-F Amt. Req.
No? Part No. B8 2 £ Description © 5oy 8q‘£ S o
RANRRRCZDX Y
E55 YO 60F1 45A KB X ko /i—HifRRfEE Base (for Fig. E51) wreeressseusurssrsnnses 11
YO 80E!1 45B EEEM X by /t—1HiERA -+ Base (for Fig. E51) srevesrerressraensneenens 1 111
E56 YO 10E0 4A 2 > & 3] 78 x “+ SPAING rrrere e T1T1 111111
E57 YO 60E9 QOA 5 A + - K SPACET - srrrser st 11
YO B80ES O0OB 5 1 + - K SPACEI - reerser ettt 11111
E58 YO 10D6 Q1A 75 % 1+ X ¥ < PN fOF SPANQ --wowrereereemmmssnnnssaseanss 2 2 2 2 2 2
E59 YO 60El 70A D-F—-A i@ AZLy1t-K v GUIGE < v e rererre ettt e 11
YO 80E1 70B 2-Ft-AZfigsX+y1-& GUIGE v vemmeeeereeemrmeeeaessreeeesanseanns 11111
E60 YO MMO62BS < A X ft X i b * Bolt (wnhwsw)Mexzs 11 11
E61 YO 1004 64A 1-F+-— XZt&i&xﬂé‘llW Spﬂng 1111 11
E62 YO 10D0 80A S 8 ‘8" type bracket 2222 2 2
E63 YO 60E1 10A ¥ =~ 3 3 > I L\ RUDD T --ervevsrrerecasanesrisemrioreaaeinas 1111 11
E64 YO B0E6 66A /% XK st SPHNG ++o-eseeerrerr s L I 11
E65 YO 60E1 64A 2J-7F-— ﬁll}x‘ﬂ/(;gg ................. eren Supporting bracket -+« xeoeseeeereneens 1 11
YO 80E] 64B 13-4~ 1 FEAMIAEER e Supporting bracket .-« rrrerieianes 1 11
E66 YO MMOG20A < B A fF K U b MEX20 --wveee Bolt MEX(20 v+ rvrrrrerensacensaniieinnianns 1111 11 11
E67 YO 10D6 0IB /N Z 1E X 2 i Pin for spring ----:rreoeerersesrrerecns 111111 11
E68 YO 60E1 61A J—F— A X{UBB AWM rooooveeirnrniis v -1
YO BOE] 61B TI—F— X Z{T BB AR --vovvmrvremermmronenn oo 1111
YO OE]l 61C O—F— XA ZGIBMAR AM - 1
H15 YO S0H1 21B a-+-x XfiE#A Y. 4~ Cylinder (for Tab knlfe positioner) - 1 11
YO 80H1 21C a-+-A2HRr27 Y4~ Cylinder (for Tab knife positioner) --- 1 1 1 1 1
H41 YO 10HO 40A I i b — Joint elbow BE-1/g: - rrervremteeaeriianes 2 2 2 2 22 2 2
H56 YO 10HZ 32A a - 7 Tube (M6)black:--- Q00000000
YO 10HZ 32B + a - 7 Tube (MS6)yellow - 000000000
J26 YO 80J1 350 t+ » ¥ -~ %X #§ Circuit unit (P2, P3) - 1111
YO 5J BC & L ¥ — X K Circuit unit (P2) -~ 111
J27 YO 80J1 BB & - Y - X if -+ Circuit unit (P1) ---- SSTER IR T B IO
YO 5041 35A & > ¥ — X i Circuit unit (P1) --reooerrreniieia. 1 11

Wiy — U8R TY ris gauges parts. _—
30 DI V



16 AHF A EREHRIFR (V- 2

Main clamp moving mechanism

(E131)

E75 E76 E77 E78 E79 E80 E81 £82 EB3 EB84 (E78)EB5 EB6  ES7 EBS E89 EX

E74
E73

E72

ENn

E13) —§

(E78)

(E87)

E130
J18
(E72)

E128

N /
E126
E125

El124
(E81)

E122
E121

E120
E123

(E101)
(E102)

£119 EI18 (EB1) E116 E115 E114 E113 E112

3



U9 APt ASRBURIR LY~ £
Main clamp moving mechanism

e
Fig. B&a-—F a ot Amt Regq
No.  PariMo. g2 & & Deseription esNzus8YD
SEERRSCc2Y
E71 YO 5066 64A /©\ 5] s Vs o SIS T TIPSR HOUSING ++ereesoreresrmsssssmnnsienssenaens 1
YO 60E6 64B /°\ ol > > o R RSTN = [ 1112 Te RERRRRITPRSSTRPEIRPIORY <11 111 11
E72 Y9 MMO825S X B R ff £ JU b (W SWHIMEXZ - Bolt (withW, SW) MBX25 - -4 4 4 44 4 44
E73 YO 60E3 B6A X ~ —_— # — rererieereey SpaCEr:-- et e raiens 11111 11
E74 YO 60E5 02B % 4 I > J X )L b 1350-5M-20----- Cog belt 1350-5M-20 -+~ -1
YO 506856 QA & 4 X ¥ 4 AN b 112BEM-20--- Cog beft 1125-5M-20 -+ - 1
YO 6065 02C % A4 3 > J N J b 1145-5M-20---- Cog belt 1145-5M-20- - L I I 11
E75 YO 10E3 54A @f [ 1] B (2) e Pulley (2)- 11T 1t1 11211
E76 YO S0E3 51B ] (1) reeermnmrnnnnes Rod (1) - . 1
YO 60E3 50A " (4) - Rod (4) -~ T1T 111 1
E77 YO 60E7 O0A /AXE—-4-RERLEFS+- ﬁ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ Spacer: 111111 11
E78 YO 50E3 02A BB (355%)- - Wagher -« 777777717
E79 Y9 MS08 65A [ x -‘/‘ MEXEH weverrnnes SCrow MEBXEBG - rrrrrrremeerseracenieees 55 5555 %§55%§
E80 YO SQE] OZA AV & 2 Q—Hﬁﬁlts ...................... St Dar «vverereereeariiiiiiiiiii e 2
YO 6087 02B /YA ZE—~S-MEAHEE oo Set bar - -4 44444 44
EBl YO MM0O620S X B X ff £ 1 b - Bolt (wnhWSW) M6><20 141414141414 141414
ES2 YO B0E3 60B € B ¥ it A & & Set plate:----ereceereeneraanes 1
YO 50E3 60A Of B ¥ it 4 & & Set plate T1 11 111
E83 YD 8063 598 ® ® X (& £ & Base (3) -1
YO 50E3 S9A % B X i + £ Base (3) -+ - 111 1
E84 YO 50E3 62A WRI¥iEFTETI 1R - Spaser:-reeee 111111111
E85 Y9 KS04 20A K X T MAXK20 sereeeeres Screw M4X 20 - eerremrnnerenenans -4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
EB6 YO MMO515S X B W fF K U b (W,SWHIMSXIS -- Bolt (with W, SW) MEX15 .- “222222222
E87 YO MMO520A /X B 7~ ft # J b+ MHX20 --eereenee Bott MO 20 +vreerreerennnssnvosaaanes “~1T 171111111
EB88 YO NNO5 00A F+ Y b M5 coe NUt M5 -oooeeeees 1111111
EB9 YO 50E3 63A R M B & x o & - - Adjust plate - rreetere et eenns ~1 1111 111
E90 YO S0E3 56A & B ¥ (& + & (2 Bage (2) -+vvsevereesessnsesrisninnnnsas S N T T O R O
E91 YO 5%0E6 50A ./ - 27 v s 3¢ XK20 e PIn3 § D20 reoerrereremneereenen -2 222 2 222
E93 Y9 MMO630S A A N fF K L b+ (W,SWHIMEXH -- Bolt(with W, SW) MEX30 -+ -2 22222222
F94 YO 50E3 S57A Gf B ¥ £ £ A& (1) Base (1) - rrrrereemmemeneeniniienns <1 1111 1 11
E9%6 YO 50E7 S0A U > * B -~ Pin screw- oo 11111 111
E97 YO MTO4 10A + Z A * 7 M4XI10 - -+ Screw M4X10 222222222
E98 YO 506E3 64A Tt B X # /< e OV cer s 1
YO 60E3 648 ff ® ¥ H < Cover «+eeoeeeees T1 111 1
E99 YO 60E3 55A fif & Pulley (3)-errrerersiremnmsniiennanann 111111 11
E100 YO 10E3 02C & WaBH@EI -+ - ermmmnrremrsentaniiiee ey 111111111
E101 Y9 SWi12 00A /X * B - Spring washer M12 «oooeveremmvmeeenes 222222222
E102 Y9 NNI12 0A 7+ y N T Y L 7 P 222222222
E103 Y9 NJO6 QA < & X + v cor NUL MB oevreservrsrrmsmurmsarsiiinasanaeas 222222222
E104 YO 10E7 70A ~X M [N A - Get plat@:-ceerrr e 111111111
E105 YO S0E7 1B ~X MU b+ 4 H — Belt SUPPOrt «--ereemsriresnseemmnirianeanas 1
YO 80E7 71D ~X N b ¥ H — Balt SUPPOFt «++-ooeeeereroresarenninnieiees 1
YO 80E7 71C ~ A b ¥4 #H — Bolt SUPPOI «--ovmemmrm s 11111 11
E106 YO MM0625S X B R fF & L b (W, SWHIMEXZ - Boit (with W, SW) MEX25-ceereeeeeee 222222222
E109 YO NNO8 00S F < b (W, SWHHMS - Nut (with W, SW) MBrwrrevesrnersesoss 44 4444244
E112 YO 10B0 30C E 13 = E-type reiaining ring 9 - 1111 11
E113 YO 50E7 0B -\ Bearing- ----rrrerrrereseens T 11 11 11
E114 YO 5060 02A 7 idler rod
YO 60EQ 02B 7 YAl@r PO -+ rer reerrrerasaseoniuerienaianianine 11111 11
E115 YO WWO600A FEE Washer M6 4 4 4 44444
E116 YO SWO06 00A /% Spring WaShEr MEB «xrererreeremeenacneances 4 4 4 444 44 4
E118 Y9 MHQ5 15A 7K BOIt MBI ]G rrevnerrmrmrmrentinnasniniinniss 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
E119 YO 10E1 52A K Driving pulley --++oerorsrmsimesinniien 111
YO 80E1 52B B Driving pull@y ««-«-eseeessrremermmmanis 11111
Ei20 YO 60E5 02D # Cog belt 564-3M=15 r+eorererereeenieasenns 11111 111
E121 YO 10E3 53A ¢ Pulley (” ...................................... 111
YO 80E3 538 Pullgy (1)« -ereseeeesmiemmnnninnnienens 11111
E122 YO 60E3 86A X SPACEr: - -er e s 11111 111
E123 YO WWI200A H Washer M12 --roeeeeererininianm 11111 111
E124 YO 50E7 03A /¥ Set plate (for stepping motor) «--+««: 11
YQ 80E7 03B ¢ Set plate {for stepping motor) «------- 11111
E125 Y9 MM06258 X .- Bolt (with W, SW) MEX25 ---reeereees 2
E126 YO B80E7 01B /SAZXE-—-4% Base (for Fig. E124) -+orereeeerenenncne 1
YO 60E7 O1A /SAZE- Base (for Fig, E124) - weereereeensnns 1110 11
E127 YO MHO620A X A N ﬁ u: X xS Bolt MEDX20 - r--serversssennsssminsaa e 44444 4 4
E128 YO 80E7 01C s XE—-4-HfiRik £ 48 PRALE +revvrevereeromrsirr e 11111
E130 Y9 MS05158 [ 3 L (W, SWHIMSX15 - Screw (with W, SW) M5X165------weet T 1111111
Ei31 Y9 MS08 70A M F / MBXT0 ---evvveene Screw MBXT70Q- - rrmeereerremammnens 333333333
J18 YO 8041 21B X5 v K 7 e e StePPIng MOLOr -« rrreteesrsrnnenans 11111
YO 5001 21A X F v ELITE i StepPing MOtOr <+ --+ rreerererm e 1111
Wi —-TUB&TT v is gauges parts.
32 Dl Vv



7 BERESR - 1

Table * Stand mechanism

F35 F37

(%

$ /’ o

v N N .
RN
y F

29 F28

33



G2y NI WL '

Table « Stand mechanism

EREN
Fig. BRI—F o - Amt. Regq.
B & & Description © v N N D ol
oo RREEEEEEE
F1 YO 50F1 01B X b I T | O(Fg) e Slide plate (right) »reeseesreeseenisienenne. 1
YO 90F1 01D Xk il I R S € =§ ELIILITIRI oS Slide plate (fight) --xeeeerererareins 1111
YO 60F1 0IC Kk # I T #5 (F)oeorreeeene Slide plate (Fight) -«----eeveresreeerseasies 11
FZYD 50F1 0B KX 8 I T # (F)-eeeeee Slide plate (loft) «--vrereemssraeraennes 1
YO QF1 0D X bl I Ry B (FE) s Slide plate (left) -»-cesveerrrieninnienn.. 1111
Y3 60F1 ®C Xk ol I T B (FE) s Slide plate (left) -orecrrrerarrrran 11
FA YO 80F1 61A B EFE - 27 Z ik A W ccoovrrniinann Shaft «orevreeeerrvasioen 111
F5 Y8 MHOS16A A B R 1k £ F & MEXI5 s Bolt M5X15 -1 11
F6 Y9 MMOS16S X B A f} £ A b (W,SWHIM5XI5 -- Bolt (with W, SW) M5X15-- -1 1
F7 YO B0F1 60A B IE K v 7 X Ik X B v Base (for operation box) -+ ~1 11
Y1 10F1 60B BEFEH v 7 Xtk X B oo Base (for operation box) -+ - 11
F8 YO 10F2 50A X g T B (28) - Cloth support disc 2-+ -1 11 1 11
YO 102 51A % o r B O(IB) e Cloth support disc 1-+ X T
F9 YO 80F1 22C & At e () eeeereeaes Cover (right) -=-«w=- -1
YO 9F1 2D % A - Cover (right) - < 111
YO 30F1 22A % A - ==+ Cover (right) - 1
YO 50F1 22B # AN - - Gover (right) - 111
YO 50F1 22B A N —_ Cover (right) -«reeeeerrerninnien. 111
F10 Y9 MMO660S 7Xx A AR I K JL b (W, SWHMEXE -+ Bolt (with W, SW)MEXE0 ------vooeeense 22222
F11 Y9 MPO4 08A ~ * TOMAXE e Screw M4XE «cvcrumereererene 222222222
FIZYD 10F2 53A * & &+ & B ft & oo - Bage soooreeseeneees 00 T N N O N N B B
FI3 Y3 KMO3 12A A x * T M3X12 Screw M3X 12+ +~333333333
F14 YO KMO04 20S 3 * * T (SWHHMAX20-- Screw (with SW) -oooreessvmennnenne 222222222
F15 YO 80F1 20C # /< () e CoOVEE (TFONE) covrereressmrmninniiiniinini, 1
YO 90F1 20D # At — (@) o Cover (front) <« eeweereeererreneeenaens 111
YO 50F1 20A # /%< — (&) < COVEN (front) ----esmrerereesonanneeaonannns 1
YO 60F1 20B # /< (@) e Gover (ront) -+ -sceeeemmemmmrmremccnnnen 11
F16 YO MP0O4 08A <+ ~ 3 T MAXCG e SCrEowW MADCB - crreeramrereniniiennans 222222222
F17 YO 80F3 40A £ I X 1 - FHGTH oo Bafrerarerreerraarmassantaeaenasansersesannniens 11111
FI18 YO B0F3 41A R T X1 v FIfH# BRI Base fpr bar - oroeermesreene s 11111
F19 MF 20A0 130 3k Vi E e < Oil Dotl@ - 11T 1111111
F20 YO MPO4 10A F+ ~ 3 U MAXTQ ceeeenees SCraw MEADI 0 rverrervmnemnieiiiiirenes 11T 1111111
F21 MF20A0 131 71 ¥ K & A & e Oil bottle holder: --«eseersrsseenseminenn 111111111
F22 YO MMOSZSW R B R f1 K L b (WEH)MEXZS - Bolt MEX(Z5 eererreenissimmnininii. 22222
F23 Y9 MRS 10A K yn b MBXI1Q corerereers Bolt MEXCTQ seremrerrrereirmeneiiaiiiien, 111 11
F4 YO 80F3 42A # 8 I X 1 v F BffR---ee Set plate for air switch «----ooeeemenee T 1111
F25 YO 50F3 51B i #8 1 2 U > & — S%KiEeEH-ene BracK@f:-----ccereeeeerrrmemecnnrerieennacies t1T111t11t11
F26 YO MMO415S /X B R fF F JL b (W,SWHIMIXIS - Bolt (with W, SW) MAX15 --eeeeermeee 222222222
F27 YO 10F3 50A & 8 I > ) > & — BfHR--ee Set plate (for cylinder) LI T T T IR T O
F28 YO 80F3 61A 7 > 4 v | TSP Brack@t:«c--reecerescesnienniaine
F29 YO MMOG158 X A R 1 F I b (W,SWRIMEXIS -- Bolt (with W, SW) MEX15 22222222
F30 YO 10F3 20A RY o) B e 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
F31 Y9 NNO5 00A Vi b M5 -4 4 4444444
F32 YO 10F2 O0A ZANUMIE X P2 2T v .2 22222222
F33 Y9 MMO5158 A B R f K JL b (W SWH)IMEXIS -- -8 888882888
F34 YO 50F3 64A 7 - S 1171111111
F35 YO MMO630S = A R 4 K JL F (W,SWHIMGXX -- Boit (withw, SW)M6X30 - 222222222
F36 YO S0F1 40A % - 2 13 B oo Manifold -« ---ereersremearaacnse 1 11t111111
F37 Y9 MM0620S 7 A A ft & J b (WSWHIMEX2 -~ Bolt (with W, SW) MEX20-+-- “222222222
F38 YO NNO6 00A + w B MB --eereemernnnnnes NUL MB coorrerrrreersmentnanrasinin 222222222
F39 YO 50F1 30B =* + i - S CAStEE ++vervrrrermrrerrserriisrennineneiannas 4 4 4 444444
F40 Y9 MTO4 12A + 5 X 2 T OMAXI2 e Screw MAX T2 wrmremrmrmererienienee 22222222
F41 YO 60F3 55A % M I /N % (F)-eereeennns Spring (center) «--swseeeee “1 1111 11
YO 50F3 56A & #8 T /< X (g Spring ("L -type) s-eeseeress 1
F42 YO 50F3 57A & 8 I /< % () TAR-oreee Plat cooeerreeerrersemessnnrenennieananines T1 111111
F43 YO 80F2 Q0B X ~ y] B OEERRD Holding screw «reexeersescnnnnein.
YO 10F2 00A X ~ J) K Y RZY-- Holding screw --«-occcrennni.. 22222222
F45 YO 80F1 23C & JAS - (FE) e Caver (1eft) - r--rerreerereeriraianiniin, 1
YO 9OF1 23D & FAY = (IR s Cover (lft) «+-rrrewwrrerrrvnrrinnianna 1111
YO B0F1 23A H JAS L ©- ) I Cover (1Oft) +r-ermremmrnrinininierennins 1
YO 60F1 23B & FAS = (FE) e Cover (1eft) -+ e v 1 1
FA6 YO 50F3 04B F — 7 I ¥ B # (X2yHh—f)- SUPPOrt plate: - ++ssseerrsvererninneniainn 111
YO 80F3 04C ¥ — 7 I ¥ B (Rayh~-[)- Support plate: oo 11111
F47 Y9 MS04 15A [ * 5 Scraw MAX 15 e 333333333
F48 YO 50F3 22A ® & %X LR TR TR T R AR TR
FAO YO 50F1 45A I L /% 4 F P
YO 80F1 458 I L Ny [ 111111
F50 YO 80F1 21C # A () eeemvenmeees COVEr (F@ar) «+-wrrreeemsemreesrananranenen 1
YO 9OFT 21D # FAY ({8)-remareeens Cover (rear) - ooc-rerererenmiiii.. 11 11
YRS —~TBATT +r is gauges parts. —_—
34 PIY



Table - Stand mechanism

18 HAatEGR IVl- 1

F55
F54
F53
F
Fs1

F

J39

H48 H16 H52 H56

H42 H57 H59 H46 H58
35

H40 H39

H54 H55 H44
H45

H53
(H42)
(H57)




O MUEDIRIR LY~ |
Table « Stand mechanism

HEX
Fig. #&a—-FK o . Amt Req.
Ncg Part. No. B & & Description BESxa8888
SNSRrRg-o¢
F50 YO 30F1 21A A 7% () e COVEr (FQAr)« + rereerrrersrerenuenienananans 1
YO 50F1 2i1B # FAY — (E) e Cover {(rear) - «wrererseererremannernnn 111
F51 Y9 KS03 18A [ N % 3 M3XIB e Screw M3X 1B oo 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
F52 YO S0F2 B80A % FE o Hinge +eeeeerrerssssemnnsessnnssmnininseiises 222222222
F53 Y3 MP04 108 7+ ~ * T (W, SWHIMEXI0 -- Screw (with W, SW) M4X10----wxe 444444444
F54 YO 5QF6 QQ0A S 1< — RUDDET - c-vererevrrersmnssnisnniniiiianeaens 222222222
F55 YO 80F0 60B L + FAS — -~ Cover (upper) ............................... 1 1
YO S0F0 60A Lt b1} FAS —_— Cover (upper) ............................... 1111 111
F56 Y3 MMO410S < A R f K i b ( ; © BOR MAX 10 meererersniannessiinnisinnes 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 44
F57 YO 50F1 93B ® % #f W i € B (f) Base (right) --eeveveeresrsnnmmmmnccnnneen 11111 111
YO 30F) 93A B ¥ i B fF & B (&) o Base (fight) -roreeerrsrmsmrsmsnanniieneans 1
YO 50Fl 94B B £+ I8 B f € R (%) - Bage (loft) «-rrrrrerenrermin 11111 111
YO 30F1 94A B % R B 7 & R (%) s Base (l@ft) -orererererensenanneninienens 1
F58 YU 80F1 91D ®| ES B (H)- -~ Lower plate (rlght) ......................... 1
YO 60F1 91C % * n (AH) Lower plate (right) -eesreerererererceees 1111 11
YO 50F1 91B ¥ * i) -+ Lower plate (right) ......................... 1
YO 30F1 91A W E3 K -~ Lower plate (right)-------ossemreerimennens 1
Y0 80F1 920 % ES K -+ Lower plate (left) «---ocorrreries 1
YO 60F1 92C ¥ * 15 . Lower plate (1eft) «ooeerseremeremerounnnnas 1111 11
Y0 50F1 92B ¥ ES B (D) remmrernenns Lower plate (l@ft) +overeseevmrmnainae 1
YO 30F1 92A ¥ E3 /()i Lower plate (left) «---wseeererennnees 1
F59 YO 80F1 02D X # T TF & (¥ F{s¥%)-- Slide plate (right) ----oorevmermmmeeee 1
YO 60F1 02C X # I T R (Y F{s7X) - Slide plate (right) -eoeevrmsrermenes 1111 11
YO 50F1 2B X # I F i (Y F{s¥Fk)-- Slide plate (right) ----r-ooeeooerreeoeee 1
YO 30F1 02A X # I F 1R (Y% F{yFK) - Slide plate (right) -scooererrreesirennnes 1
F60 YO 80F1 03D X # I F # (L4 F{9F%) - Slide plate (left) «coeosereereerrnen 1
YO 60F1 03¢ X # I T IR (LY F{y¥K) Slide plate (left) --rooovrerererirmeneenns 1111 11
YO 50F1 03B X # I T i (RYUF{sFH)- Slide plate (left) - 1
YO 30F1 03A kX #8 I T # (&Y K1sFR) - Slide plate (left) - 1
SFO3 YO 80F1 04D k& # I F 8 (LEEYF{7F8) - Slide plate «--rrrrrermmeresiniinncnn 1 '
YO 60F1 04C X # I T A (LEEYF(77H) - Slide plate «--ereereeseineee e 1111 11
YO 50R 04B kx @ I 0F MR (LEES F{7FR)-- Slide plate ----ooeeeresireninnienenn 1
YO 30F1 0dA A # I T R (LEEEVF(5FR) - Slide plate «rrerrierrsmsrssniinen 1
HI16 YO 10H4 O03A £ B L & 1) > & — cernemniiinnne, Cylinder (for rining) R I I I | 111
H39 YO T0H4 04A 7 5 b F Y TBYQU -reeeee Joint "Y” type TBYE-01----rcoemeeereenees 333333333
H40 YO 10H2 35A #E F OAG-Vgereeeereenen JOINt AB-1/g-rerrermeressennsrinnnenioeiaine 44 4444444
H42 YO 10HO 41A T Vi% K — B10- Varerrereees Joint elbow B10- V/4---- -222222222
H44 YO 10H5 50A X B = v 7 Jb Vg-T ameeeee Joint nipple /4174 111111111
H45 YO 10H1 84A X k L - b TSE01 ceeeeeeenes Joint TS6-01 -------+-++ 11111111
H46 YO 10H4 70A 4 X X b+ L — b TSMB02 -+ Joint TSMB-02:-----vrrereemrvacaneee 1Tttt ttt11
H48 YO 10H6 00A 2 = /X — # b T /K UEFBU--ovvveee Joint universal elbow UEFEU -+ T11 111111
H51 YO 80HO 55A HARZ W7 7F x— %~ ABNIQOK: -+ ---- Valve ABNTOOK - -ovumeemvirmemneencenens 1
H52 YO 10H3 52A & # X 1 o F e - Alr switch --roorevereneeen 111111111
H33 YO 10H4 OCA 7 s W2~ HBER -« Filter with regulator ---- 70 [ [ T T T IS IR
H54 YO 10HO 1A [E Bt - -+ Alr pressure meter - <1111 11111
H55 YO 10H3 20A #fF ®/ fF /¢ U T e -+ Exhaust valve <« ~1T 11111111
H56 YO 10H2 32A ¥ a - 7 (MB)E -+ Tube (M6) black: ~0Q00000000
YO 10H2 32B ¥ a - 7T (ME)FE e Tube (M6) yellow - ~O0 0000000
H57 YO 10H2 33A F a - 7 (MI0)&------- Tube (M10) black - ~O000Q00000O0
H58 YO 1QHQ 485A T 7 — 4 X b S RTIPE PR IPPI < Ar daster e [RTR T T T T | 11 11
H59 YO 10H4 50A 2 = 2 A4 Jb - -+ Mini coil tube -+ 111111111
J1 YO 80J1 B1E 8 £ £ « ¥ X e -- Operation box--+++-+- |
YO 90J1 S51F 8 (B K o 7 X e Operation Dox: s 11
J39 YO 5040 40A # # X 1y F HUGEM~2V)- Switch assembly (3 ¢ 200~220V)- - L T T IR I (O
YO 5000 40B # 1 X 1 v F HIL(MMIOV) - Switch assembly (1 ¢ 100V) 1111 111
YO 5040 40C # 1 X 1 v F @EI(HE20V)-- Switch assembly (1 $220V) 1111 111
YO 303 40B J—b 2 —=—XFT L —-—BH— i NoO-fuse breaker- -« =+ reeereerorsivnies 1
YWy —JB&TT Yt is gauges parts.
Dl v

36



19 BAIERRI R V- 2

Motor * Detector mechanism

3%



U MNAaEIm WY~ £

Motor « Detector mechanism

EAAX
Fig. B&I-F a Description Amt Regq.
Mo Part o wow B i 2555888388
[ N N N N

F61 YO B0F4 02C £ — % — I i i LEABE-eenn SOt Dar rroeeeerremree s s 12222

YO 80F4 2B £ — % — W 4 4R bAHooon Set bar -+ -1

YO S0F8 02A £ — £ — B ff ¥ hABE-oenn GOt Dar +-rererrrersrenaanenannnas . 222
F62 YO MM08SSS 7% B A f K Ju b (W Sf)MBXE5- Bolt (with W, SW) M8XE5 - - 22222 222
F63 YO 10F1 80A B £ (K)%¥FMS8 - Washer MB - crrmrerreercorenicnnn 1010101010101010 10
F64 YO 50B5 83E + 1 OO > 7 ) % 7’ K RELRETRIPROT R PIP Nylon clip3 .......................... Tr1T 1111V 111
FG6 YO 50A8 02B ~X b I + F A G- (ﬁ) ................ Belt cover complete ....................... 111111 1 1
F67 MQGOAD 601 H B ODUf e Set bar for detoctor «=---sreeraerereerenss 11111
F70 MF67E0 190 % % 1 # Bobbin winder --«-eceveerereeniaieiinieeens 111111111
F71 YO 10F3 80B ~ I S V-belt M3 «-rreeereemeenenniniiiiiiiei, 1

YO 10F3 80C yig S ceer VDIt MBY creverremre il 1111

YO 10F3 80 <~ JI b+ v VDO ME2 covrrrerriiice e, 1 11

YO 10F3 80A X yig ~ cors Vahelt MBO «orrerrrerrrreisicitintiiiisiie 1
F72 YO 10F3 60A 7 —_ 1) - -~ PUll@y $ B0 - 1

YO 10F3 60C 7 — 1) — Puiley L [0 RIS 1 1111 1 11
F73 Y9 NNO8 Q0SS 7+ Y b (W, SWATIMB -+ Nut (with W, SW) MB---msmveresnnineen. T1T1 111111
F75 Y9 NNO8 00S 7+ v ~ -+ Nut (with W, SW) MB-reerieorvmiinnn Tr1T 1111111
F76 K1 1M90 451 403 L b L T T TR T RN 3333331333
F77 Y9 MRO6 60S <X A K n k -+ Bolt (with W, SW)MBXEQ +«veermremerees 222222222
F78 YO 80F4 03B £ — % — W {1 & Set plate for motor «-oreressrserseeenenes 1

YO 90F4 03C £ — 4 — R T & -+ Set plate for motor -+ 1111

YO 50F4 03A £ — 4 — B f & Set plate for MOtor +---oerereereecerseersns 111
J36 YO 8000 72B # o FF e Detector complate Tt 1111

YO 5000 72A & Fod] R S SRARRALIITETRE Detector complate 1111
J38 YO 5001 20D # s 42 LE1200100,20VA]) -+ Control box LE-120(10Q, 200V)--—---=—-1 1 1 1 1 111

YO 5041 29E M -] A LE-20(110,20v8) -- Control box LE-220(110, 220V)-+=+-+=++ 11111 111

YO 101 234 ®& ! A LEAY-I(100 2VA]) -- Contral box LE-AY-125(100, 200V) - 1

YO 1041 29B #&f ] A% LEAV-Z5(110.20E) -+ Control box LE-AY-225(110, 220V) -+ 1

YO 1051 29C # & 8 LE-AT35(30.40v8) - Control box LE-AY-325(380, 440V) ---- 1
J40 YO 5044 30C = - b Jb (CB-Z254ES}--- Motol CB-Z254ES -----r--rrreeererinannens 11111 111

YO 5044 300D £ - b Jb (CA-ZZ54ES) -+ Motol CA-Z254ES -~ 111 11 111

YO 1044 30A - b JU (CB-Z402ES)--- Motol CB-Z402ES - 1

YO 1044 30B % - b JU (CA-Z402ES) -+ Motol CA-ZA02ES -+ -rreserrmsnanmennianens 1

WS- U BRTY 1Y is gauges parts. _
38 PlY



Foot pedal mechanism

7y hREIVEAFR V- 3

F91 F86 F87 J41

J42 F88

Ja4

F32

g

R E——— T

Fg4

=<}
(=4
—
w

]
i
N

F105 Fi04 F103 F102

F81

T
SFi

J45

SF02

39



BY /v DOXZIVENR Y-S
Foot pedal mechanism

EREMN
Fig. G- K . o Amt. Regq.
Nog. g?’c:rt No.r\ ha & Description Lz NoYgyuan
RENRR8=S¥
SFO1 YO 60F3 65A 7 w bk ~ 4 W Foot pedal complete (4-step) -+« 111 11 11
SF02 YO 50F3 66A 7 v b+ ~x & ) Foot pedal complete (2-step) «------++- 1 1
F81 YO 10F2 Q3A X 1 v ¥ & v+ 7 b SHAH oroerrerreer e 111 11 11
FB2 YO 10F1 44A #& W & =t & - Base (for betector plate) «---wovseee: 222 22 22
F83 YO MPO4 08A F ~ x ] SCrew MAXCB «+rvrerrreemrereeranreinarennes 222 22 2 2
F84 YO MPO2 0SA F ~ * o e SCraW M2XCE verrrererrnnreeeneinnaaeannanee 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
F85 YO 1QF1 43A # H 15 - Detector plate «+ e eerieeneaners 444 44 44
F86 YO 10F3 30A /X X # v -+ Support (for spring) - 111 11 11
F87 YO 10F3 31A /v X ff & M AT severasreresuranennnneans 111 11 11
F88 YO 10E3 308 /< * #t r Support (for spring) - seeeeeseerieseenees 111 11 11
F91 YO 10G2 39A /¥ - S P PP SPring - -oseeren e 1 11 11 11
F92 YO 10G2 60A # X #& M 1 |/ (1) -oomeeren Base plate (1) - 111 11 11
F94 Y9 MMOSIS5A X A A ff K )b b MEXI5 e Bolt M5X15 - eesveeseree 222 22 22
F96 YO 60F1 62A B fE ~ & b ffemens Foot pedal complete - 11 11 11
FO7 YO 10G3 70A E & L % £ B oo “L”-type bracket:-ireeeees 11 11 11
F88 Y9 MRO612S <X A K 1 b (W, SWi)MEX12 -- Bolt (with W, SW) M6X12--- 222 2 2 22
FO9 Y8 MMOA20A X B A 1 K /0 b MAXA -oooee Bolt MAX20 e 444 44 404
F100 Y3 NNO4 00w + o b(WEHDM4 e Nut (with W) M4 4 4 4 4 4 4
F101 YO SOF1 46A j g RuUbb@r +-crertrrmereinencienaaas 4 4 4 4 4 4
F102 Y9 MHO510A X A A f Fx I M5XI0-oee Boit M5X10 - 11 11 11
F103 YO 60F3 69A B IR X 1 v FEME (2) e AR (2) orreeeenenei 11 11 11
F104 YO S0F8 00A O - 7 — (A-7-E M) - Roller (with pin) 11 11 11
F105 YO 60F3 68A BAIH XA v FIERB (1) eeerresrvcnon AT (1) =emrerrmeeee s e 11 11 11
F106 YO MPO4 10W + ~ x T (WIFHMAXI0 -+ Screw MAXT0: - rrrreresrrsemnninnenine 11 11 11
F107 YO 50B5 83F + 4 O > 7 V) 5 7 Geereremnmniinannns Nylon clip @« cvrerereremrerimeeecineniicenee 11 1 11 11
F108 Y9 MRO8 30T 7x A F J b+ (NfF)MBX30-- Bolt (with N} MBX30 +oveerimrssensenns 111 1 11
F109 Y9 MRO8 45T X A K J b (NfF)MBX45-- Bolt (with N) MBXA45 - orvoemvmreeenens 111 11 11
FI11 YO S0F3 70A 8 X R ¥ & Base plate (2) - rvreerreenenenins 1 1
F112 YO SOF1 46B o In RUbb@r - reromerre i 4 4
F113 Y9 MPO3 10W 7 ~ kS ¥ (WIFIM3IXI0 -+ Screw (with W) M3X10--eremrneereees. 4 4
F114 YO S0F3 25A 7 4 O 2 IV > K KV-70 = reeererenns Nylon Delt < wevevemmererneicneeennes 5 5
JAL YO 80JI 20C X 7 — b X A v F (X7 H—f) - Switch for start- oo, 111 111
J42 YO 5000 83A O -3 74 A — 2P e CONNECLON - -+ -veeersrsmreonmsmiainnne 111111111
JI3YD 8043 76B X 4 v F X M (3327%—1}) - Circuit board {with connector) -+ 111 1
Y1 103 76C X 4 v F £ M (23%7%—1{) - Circuit board (with connector) -+~ 1
YO 6043 76A X 4 v F X M (23F7%—f}) - Circuit board (with connector) --«------ 11
J44 YO 8040 83C 2O Z b 4 — gP CoNRECLOr 9P« rvreii i 111 11
YO 5000 83B O F3 74 4 — BP e CoNNECLOr GP s vrermrintiiininiinn, 1111
J45 Y1 2003 758 7 v b X A4y F (IF74—1) - Foot switch (with connector) ----------- 1
YO 5043 BA 7 v b X A4y F (3%7%—-{4) -- Foot switch (with connector) «--wee 1
Jd6 Y1 2001 2D X & — b X 4 v F (3X7%—1}) - Foot switch (with connector) -+---+-+- 1
Rk — V& TYE Yy is gauges parts.
40 Pl Vv



T 7 —E%EEFR -1

Pneumatic « Control unit

(H25)  (HS6) (H40) (H22) H27
]

g/./»" J16
923 (FI39) 424 J25 (F137) \ T (Fa)

F139




gl L /—&8RENR V-1
Pneumatic + Control unit

{ERAN
Fig. mad—F a . Amt. Req.
v Bahe ®o& % pescription LZNsY¥88YS
SRANRRe oY
F131 Y9 MPO4 10A ?— ~ * :/‘ Screw MAX 10 rereremiiiiiniieiicn, 15151515 15 1515 15
FI32Y0 5085 83C #10 > % Y » 7 w0 NYION B reerererereressaiinsnetinnainrnans 22222 222
Fi34 YO 80F3 10A ® & # W f & -- Base for solenoid valve -r-eereerees |
YO %OF3 10B ® B # B f# & Base for solenoid valve ---rosrmreees L I
F135 Y3 MMOGISS X & R 4 # J b (W SWHIMEXIS - Bolt (with W, SW) MEX15 - -meeeeeee 2
F136 Y9 NNO3OON F+ 14 1O > E £ M3 Nylon washer«=:eesemmenseee -6 6 6
F137 Y9 MTO306S F 5 X X ¥ (W, SWHIMIX6 - Screw (with W, SWIM3XE -ooreeeees 121212
F139 Y9 MP04 158 + ~ * ¥ (W, SWH)MAXI5 - Screw (with W, SW)M4X 15 -ees 22 2
F141 YO 80F1 46C o Lo eeerreeieeneeiinnenn RUDDEE + v+ essverreessmiemensassrananessianens 4 4 4
F142 YO MM0O630S A< A A ft K JL b (W, SWHIMEX3 -~ Bolt (with W, SW) MEX3Q - --weeeremeee 4 4 4
F143 YO 9OF3 11C REARF T A /N—DfHE e Base(for driver) <= e srrereeesssinunes 1111
YO 80F3 11B BEF K T A/N—HUHE -ooovrerreenienniens Base(for driver) -+ 1
YO 50F3 1A WEHF T /N—RfFR e Base(for driver) - . 111
J15 YO 8000 &OC X% B o Circuit board -+~ -1
YO 90J0 60E X - GEEAICRIPPRTTRIPRIPIPPR Circuit board -+ . 11
Yl 100 60D X% B oo Circuit board ««:ereeserierens . 11
J16 YO 8042 71B 5 > A (100V-—5V) - Transformer (100V—5V) - 11111
JI7 Y0 8042 70C K 5 A J%  — i DIFivEE -+eveeeeernnrereesrensanes <111 11
YO 5042 70B K 5 A 15— s Drver -+ eeee . 1111
JI9 YD 5003 41A J A4 X T 4 I B = e Noise filter ---- ~1 11111
J20 YO 5042 71C b Transformer (200V—=100V)--=soseseeee= 11 1T 1 1T 1 1 11
J21 YO 80J2 00B & Terminal DAs@ - - - srereeerearoriasisronains 1 11
J22 YO 80J2 01B # Trolley duct «-esseeeseermmverimeneninniinn 1111 1%
YO 5042 01A # Trolley duct ----voseremrmremmen s 1111
J23 YO 80J1 O00A Clrcuit protector-----«---swssseeearreeees 111
Y1 1041 0B 4 Circuit protector--------oxreemremeoermeeeees 11
J24 YO 80J2 53A O Power supply ACT100V—+24V -wcecemeeenes 11111
J25 YO 80J2 538 D Power supply AC100V—5V ---ovoremeenee 1T 11
H22 YO 50H2 518 &/ Solendid valve (4-WAY)DC24V -+
(N 6 6
(N 77
(N 555
YO S0H2 51C ®
(No.7,12) 2222 122
YO 50H2 50B ®
(Na. 54 3 4
(No.3,4 344
YO 50H2 50D B B O (M E) 050-LE1-11-DC4V Solencid valve(N/Q)DC24V «-eevvvene- 1
(NGLB) et e et s e e
YO 10HZ 51A ® # # (¥ &) 0504E1-ACI00V-- Solendid valve (4-WAY)ACIDOV -+
(N T,2,7,8,9, 10, 12)  coermnimm ittt ittt it sttt e e s e 7
YO 10H2 50A ® & # (H &) 050-E1-ACI00V--- Solendcid valve(N/C)ACIOOV oo
(NG 3,4,5,13, 14) oottt ettt 4
YO 10H2 50E ‘(! il; # (B &) 050-E1-11-AC100V Solencid valve(N/Q)ACIQQV -«oveeveos l
|3 o N 5 2 D T T R RELETRT TN
H25 YO 80H2 55G B ® # B f & 9&.--rorooooe Base for solencdid valve (9 stations) -+ 1
YO 50H2 55F B B H B fF & 6FE-eeeeoen Base for solenoid valve (6 stations)- 1 2 2 1 122
Yl 10H2 S5 ® B #F W f & SFE-oeeeen Base for solenoid valve (5 stations) -- 21
YO S0H2 S50 B B A WM 7 & 4&-eeeen Base for solenoid valve (4 stations) - 1
YO S0H2 55C B #& # MW f & 3FE-ooeen Base for solenoid valve (3 stations) --
YO 50H2 558 B & #F M ff & 2E-ee Base for solenoid valve (2 stations) -~ 1
YO 70H2 S5A ®& B #F B fF & 1o Base for solencid valve (1 station) - 1
H27 YO 10H4 32A = v 54 e e tearieeaean MU O ceemrramsesssaesastenainiane e 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
H34 YO 10H1 62A XE— K32 b@—5— SS6-01-UB - Speed control valve SS6-01-UA 33333333
H37 YO 10H3 00A = v JU o e Nipple 12122122
H38 YO 10H4 O1A 7 5 >  F T T-Vgeemeren Joint branch “T" T-'/s 22222222
H39 YO 10H4 04A 77 5 >  F Y TBYG-DI-eveeee Joint pranch *Y" TBY6-01 ---- 22222222
H40 YO 10H2 35A #& F OAB-Vgeeorneees JOINE AB= 1/ - rermerreestrmeeineeensninn. 17171717171717171717
H41 YO 10HO 40A I pin * —  BB-1/gereeereeuees JOint @lbow BE-1/g-++- veerrremrreaieearees 333333333
H56 YO 10HZ2 32A +F 1 - T O(MB)E e Tube (MB)black:++-++-+reerreeminueearennas O0O00OO0O00O0O0
YO 10H2 32B F a - ZARCY ")) EEINNES Tube (MB)Yellow +oerrereecnninannnne OO000O00000

WiE T —JBRATYE ¢ is gauges parts.

42

™ .7



2d T —BREFRN-2

Pneumatic < Control unit

PLY7200> U —X

* PLY-7206121EK~ 7 X « PLY-7204, 720281EK v 7 X
J3 J4 J5 Ji (J3) (Jn
@ M——;Wi - (97 N
J7 —_ . J7
N~ LCOoooo0E] T
~ E = T = -
46 —_—- 0 = B— | =
000000 ]| 000000 T
=——F137
(F137) J15
PLY71002 1) —-X
* PLY-718181EKR v 7 X o PLY-718288{EKR v 7 X
(J2) @7 (J8) (J10)

[ /S

-
E [ feasa§ |
: S o)
) B / |
- /o =
T Y
(J6) J9 J12 J11 (Jg (J9) J13 {(412) ()

43



R T F7—8a&=EEAR V-2
Pneumatic ¢« Control unit

FEREN
Fig. md— K . Amt Req
Nog.; g,ﬁ;:n_ No.l\ 8 a2 % Description N
NNNRRSZEY
JIYO 80J1 SIE $8 £ & w 7 X ceereresreiinnn Operation box 1
YO 90J1 SIF 8 fE F o 7 X e Operation box - . 11
J2 YT 10J1 51G # fE & o 7 Z e Operation box - 1
Y1 20J1 STH 8 5 F v 7 X s Operation box:+ . 1
J3 YO 80J0 30A & &2 * R B i L E, D, correerrrrenrmenninnnioninainains <1 11
JA YD 8041 23A X 5 14 K X A4 v F (§HE%ET)---- Slide switch{needi@) ---------+--+-- -1
J5 Y0 80J1 23B X 5 4 F X A4 v F (AL Slide switch(for slant. parallet)------+ 1
JO YO BOJO 1A %2 Y U X 4 v F THITI SWILCR-«++verereeesornrnnseneasens ~1 1111
J7 Y0 50J3 60B I W kX 1 oy F Emergency stop switch --w------- <1 1111 11
JEYl 10J1 13¢ £ B X 14 v MaANUAl SWILCh -+ srssrsrmrerersarraraiasnns i1
JOYDO 5001 4A BR E X 1 v F Setting SWitch e eeseersrersrevenicnne 3 3
JIOYl 2002 30B B ¥ X 1 v F Adijust switch{green) «------sseeseereesees 1
Y1 102 30A R ¥ X 1 o F Adjust switch (red) «-wverermeeesaeeaees 23
JIT Y1 10J0 62A % KE B E AAM4 v F Operate switch «-r-cecrmsemnanaenia. 6 6
J12 Y1 1043 78A 7 Vi - ATAITTY coesrererreeormrrenssmmassnrnntansesasesss 11
JI3Y1T 103 77A 7 5 w T X A4 3y F Flap SWitGh-««-resesessrsmesressrnsianeniennes 3
JI15 YO 80K 60C X i CirCUIt DOAId -+ w-nvrrerreramernsreeseensans 1
Yl 3000 60F X 5 (PLY-7206E) - Clrcult board -«-+-ree-sresssersssrmmmsarcne
Yl 10,0 80D * L T TT VIR TONvesn CIrGUIL DOATd +osrererereessemmrnnnansasasnes 11
YO 90J0 60E X% B e Circuit Board ««--«--reasesrsrerarseanerninees i1
FI37 YO MTO306S t 5 X % ¥ (W SWHIMIX6 - Screw (with W, SWIM3XE +weeeeeere 121212
Fen T 8 -7 i -
W3y —8B&TT ¥ is gauges parts. —

44



p3 T7—EEHMMR V-3

Pneumatic * Control unit

e PLY-30003 Y —X

J51

L

<
SN Y ==
WO
\ H
~

* PLY-12058%R{EXR v 7 X

(J57) (J56) (J60) (J60) J52
(CH

Ooplos oo
Yol

|
I 1__["_J -

J58 (J56) (J58) J57 J63  J64 J65

* PLY-12028fEK v 7 X

(J58) (JS6)  (458)  (us57)  (J63) (J66) J54

A S L~
/@/@

Lo EEE
¢ O EEEH =TI

~— l

(J65)
* PLY-11858{EFX v 7 X

J61 (J56) J59 (B57)  (J66) J55

] [

gé ! O/ﬂ[ﬁéﬂ

T~ 74

S J75

J76

(472) (473)

F137

7

_/

A
4O

Do0o0Oo

=

a)

—

45



K3 L —agkBEIR VI~ 3
Pneumatic * Control unit

EHAEN
Fig. #&J— K o . Amt. Req.
No? Part No. B & % Description CENENSBND
N NN — — 8 — NN
NN NN @ o= —
J51 YO 1041 50A # /¢ % JL #(3210,3202) - Operation pane! (3201,3202) ---vove 1
J52 YO 2001 51A 8 fE £ o 7 X #HO208)-- Operation box (1205) -++--esreremseesmenens
J53 YO 701 51D B E K o 7 X B Operation box:-+---sereresercionini
J54 YO 60J1 51C B 8 K o 7 X e Operation box-:-«srrtsreestsseniem
J55 YO 5001 51B 8 fE K o 7 R e Operation hox: «-«-et--errsisarsssrannnes
J56 YO 10J3 60A FE B H ik X A4 w F oo Emergency stop switch 1
YO 50J3 60B 3E "#," ﬁ .LE D G T Emergency stop switch
J57 YO 60J1 13B F B X A w  F e Manual sWItCh -«-+-«rrsermasrrensininaann 1
YO 5001 13A F E X A4 5 F e Manual SWitGh-++«--sterresresrmrarsusssenns
J58 YO 60J5 10B Uty PRI XA o F oo Reset: TrAm switCh - e oeerererernnnicnee
J53 YO 505 10A U & v b X A4 v F e RESET BWILGh wererereererrreanrreaearinnes
J60 YO 6043 20A 81HE 7797 #VI14F Length - Flap « Trim switch-e--eoeeeee 7
J61 YO 5000 1B % ] Y X 14 v F o THM SWILER:cresrrmesersssrmmernasiineniennins
J63 YO 6003 22A & 1 T EHE X 1 v F Length SWitCh «=-«ws-rsremesrsscsnensnnens 1
J64 YO 7043 21A BABRYBRIA v F Length select Switch:---wwwreeereesnes 1
J65 YO 603 70B 7S5 v TEIRX 1 v F Flap select switch -+ -sssrermrereeresenie 3
J66 YO 7042 54B F ¥ & I X A w F DiGAl-+--eve- e evmsrmessestenieie e 4
YO 5002 54A F ¥ 2 MV X A4 v F Digital---wserrseeresssneanssnsenseins e
J71 YO 1002 50A B B X 4 Power supply switch- -+ eerererresraens 1
J72 Y0 104 10A XSt 45— --- Sewing + Center knife switch-«--------- 7
YO 504 10B 2t 8— - Sewing - Genter knife switch -+
J73 YO 5043 78B 7 + v ALGIIT eeremrronnrenserasananaeansseseaanessanie 1
J74 YO 5043 79A TVt b AH T - ReduCing COUNter:- -+ -seerserssessscses 1
J75 YO 1002 72A b — 42 0 9 <o TOtAl COUNLEE ++#vsrrersrrsnsrsnrtunrannsscanans 1
J76 YO 1043 71A X% e CIFCUIL DOATG +-+-resrrrrrrrrnnseesasanennees
YQ 6040 60B X% o CIrGUIt board «-eveereeeseemranereeeeeseans
Y0 5040 60A X% CArCUIt DOArd «-+rrssrrrsreresenseasaniniesenes 6
F137 Y9 MT0306S + S X %X ¥ (W SWHIM3X6 - Screw (with W, SWIM3XE «---emeeeeeee 6 6 6
Wy —UBRTY is gauges parts. —
¥t is gauges p Y.

46



Stacker mechanism (YS-2)

K24

P4 X2y H—(YS-2) NI-1

47



=8 SN g ora LI Moy Sy A V] 1
Stacker mechanism (YS-2)
(e X
Fig. #&K3I—F . Amt. Req.
iy nPn;r‘L o. = & -4 Description esNsR88Yg
SfrRr8=CNT
KI YO 50KI 70A 2 K > ¥ I L Sponge rubber «---eeerreres e 222 2222
K2 YO 10K3 33A # v # I # -~ Material holding plate -------o+eoeeeeae 222 2222
K3 YO MPM 10A ~ 2 s v Scraw MAX 10 o-erererereniiinaiaieen. 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
K4 Y0 50B5 830 + 4 O > U U v 7 Nylon Clip 4 «+-vovrererererssersseeceee 222 2222
K5 Y8 MPO4 10A F ~ % > Screw MAX 10 et 222 2222
K6 YO 10K3 32A # ¥ # 3 B ++ Plate (for cylinder) eerooeereserrmneoneaee 111 111
K7 YO 10K3 34A qu‘ voH 32 m ﬁ v GUIdE ShAft oo rer e 22 2 2 2 2 2
K8 YO 10K3 30A ?b‘ ) j) 5 m f:j' ©e Bas@ terrerrereeaneieecaii i ‘| ] 1 ] ] 1 ‘
K3 YO 10K2 80A + v b+ ff x % -+ Bushing with nut «-«ooseeemrreensnionennn 222 2222
K10 Y9 MMO0B20S 7= B A~ ff £ I ¢+ - Bolt (with W, SW)MBX20 ---xosovmeeereee 222 2222
K1l YO 5085 83C + 1+ 0 > 4 4y o 7 Nylon clip B «erreorerenrrmenimernnniinn 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
K12 YO S0KI 40A I 4 = v k -« RUDDEF mat (2) -+ eerereruressmrmnerennss 111 1111
K13 YO 50K3 24A % =z g & Material tray - - swseesersessmrenssnses 111 1111
KI4Y0 10K3 23A # & ¥ &8 X 1 & -- Bar (for material tray) ---------ereneeneee 111 T1 11
K15 YO 50K0O 50B m A cocoereemeee e iaieeieetecetecraanaesansinen 111
YO BOKO SOC m AT 7 v rereeesnnmereenrarititinetasiatcaseiens ] 1 1
K16 YO 10K0 56A MKf¥®b> + 7 rt& x50 BUSHINg -=++c-ereesrvesmeemsssninaanns 222 2222
K17 YO 10KO 52A B + a AT bag@ «-creerrrerieresersssse e 111 1111
K18 YO MMOBI5A X A ﬁ {;j W b MEXIG e BOH MBICTG -evvermrrnrermrsenrenenrnancenene 2 2 2 22 2 2
KIS Y9 MM0830S X A A ff £ I b+ (W SWHIMEXI0 - Bolt (with W, SW)MBX30 -r---vverereeess 4 4 4 4 4 44
K20 YO MAIZXO0R L AN Jb F b b (NWHIMIZXI00 - Bolt (with N, W)M12X100+++eseemeeeer 111 T1 11
K21 YO 50Kl 8C X # w # — N — X (€4 775 7R) - Base (for picking-up type)---------o 111
YO 80Kl 8D X % v # — N — X (Ev77y7H)- Base (for picking-up typg) «-------=-- T 11
K22 YO 50K0 548 B% 1€ 5 Y BT T T ITTIe Shaft (fOr @rm)««--«+eesrssssrersneeniinnuns 111 111 1
K23 Y3 MMO0825S X B R fI & JL b (W SWHIMEXZ -- Bolt (with W, SW) MBXZ5-erememeeee 222 2222
K24 YO 50Kt 50B 2 ) > & — B E R o SUPPORtING rreereerr e 111 1111
K25 Y9 NNOB 008 + Vi b (W, SWHHIMSB - Nut (with W, SW) MG :---eemrereserneees 333 3333
K26 YO S50K1 54B S YV H—tEABE L RY  ccormeerrrnnnnnn. HEeXagon pin SCrew ««-«sweeessreemmeeas 111 1111
K27 Y3 MMOB25S X B A fF K I b (W SWHIMEX2 -- Bolt (with W, SW) MBX25---wvvreee 222 2222
H17 YO 50H1 73B 249 A-BVYAISYLH— v, Cylinder (for material hold) «++--+-+---- 1 11 1111
H18 YO 50HT 71B A2 9h—-FYHIZEIYL = v, Cylinder (for holder moving) -+ 111 1111
H19 YO 50H1 70B X% wh—ERRI UL 4= i, Cylinder (for arm) ----+wseeemcreieaains 111 1111
H22 Y0 50H2 518 | & (I ) No30,32DC-4V--- Solencid vaive (AWAY)Na.30,32 DC-24V~-2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
YO 10H2 S5TA | ®& # (¥ ) Na3234AC-100V-- Solenoid vaive (AWAY)No. 32, 34AC-100V --- 2
YO 50H2 50C B E A (¥ E)) No.31 DC-24Vv--- Solenold valve (N/C)No/31 DC-24v -1 1 1 1 1 111
YO 10H2 50A | ® #H (B E)) No. 33AC-100V -- Solenoid valve (N/C)No. 33 AC-100V -+ 1
H25 YO 50H2 55C ® & BfTEIE e Base for solenoid valve (3 stations)-1 1 1 1 1 111
H31 YO 10H1 63A A E ~FI32 PE— T — v, Speed control valve - -reessereaenans 2 2 2 222 2
H32 YO 10H1 58A XE—FIO pRA—F— s Speed control valye:----rserrrrenere 222 2222
H40 YO 10H2 35A #* FOABX Vgerrerrree JOINt ABDC 1 fgeesesreeneriemnmruinininninin 55§ 5555
H41 YO 10HC 40A I L FE OBEX /g ermreeees Joint elbow BEX 1/gre-reerersaririnieeiies 111 1111
H56 YO 10H2 32A F a - 7T O(ME)E e Tube (M6) black:---r-rromermsreees 000000000
YO 10HZ2 328 ¥ a - 7 OAMB)E e Tube (MB) yellow «-wwrrereremrenenans 000000000
WY~ J8BATT vy Is gauges parts. —_—
48 PLY



-2

P8 X% v H—(YS-1)

Stacker mechanism (YS-1)

49



ed AU JITT

\TO= 1 J ™ &

Stacker mechanism (YS-1)

ERAEN
Fig. B&2a-—F L Amt Reaq.
Nog.; gi“an- No.}\ &8 & £ Description CTNCWIWY D
SRRRRes ===
K41 YO S0K3 10B % H# /T  F @ e Material treating bar -+ s-s=-wesesseseess 111
YO 80K3 10C # # A OB e Material treating bar -+ e 17111
K42 YO S0KI 20A 7w g AR T dL corevrmremninnn Sponge Rubber «++++- 11111 111
K43 YO 50K3 0B # & I oo Material clamp bar------ 11
YO 80K3 0C T # I P Material clamp bar - 11111
K44 YO 50K1 50B 1) > F — %2 B v Supporting Bracket -+ 11111 1 11
K45 YO 50K2 51A W T B e Bage rvrvreerreeremtreriians 11111 111
K46 YO MMOG2SA X B R 1 K b b MEX2 ooveeeeee Boft MEX25 ««rreeervensnnes 4 4444 4 4 4
K47 YO S0K1 54B S UL F~ARBELF T comemrnrcn Hexagon pin screw === 22222 2222
K48 Y9 NNO8 00S + v b (W, SWRDIMS - Nut (with W, SW) M8 --eoeee 33333 333
K43 YO MMOB20S 75 A R fF £ Juo b (W, SWHIMEX2 -+ Bolt (with W, SW) MBX20 +oseeeseeess 22222 222
K50 YO S0KI 80E X % -y  — N — X (JS—=H)--evveees Base (for ber type) «+-essremreeesmenaes 111
YO 80Kl 80F X % v H — N — X (IN—)-eeee Base (for ber type) --=+++<+: e 11111
K51 Y9 MM0B20S & & R 1 K N k(W SWRIMEXZ -- Bolt (with W, SW)M8X20 - 4 4444 44 4
K52 YO 50K1 60A B e Ghaft «oveeeeseemeseissesenracenans e 2222 222
K53 YO 50K1 30A O 0O #H U W B BRATING: -+ +rrerererresrmnnmsrsnssnsaseasannns 4 4 444 4 4 4
K54 YO MMO508A X B A~ f+ K N b M5X8 ............. BOM MEXE -++ervmrereeasnersmeees wn 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
K55 YO MAI2XO0R L ~X J K L b -+ Bolt(with N, W)Ml2><100 11111 111
K56 YO SO0K3 O4A ¥ = 8 Material tray (1)~ s 111
YO 80K3 04B % [ | = Material tray (1)« -eooee SSERE B T R
K57 YO S0KI 1A I 4 < vk RUbber Mat (1) =+ sseseesrrmsmrnsnnesnene T1 1110 111
K58 YO 50K2 518 K o1 A BLAGE --ecoevreiaarteaasiarntaeeaneeeaanines 11111 111
K59 YO 50K3 12A H # /N 2 N+ & R BracK@t: - rr oreerassreearaerestananenianeenes 22222 222
K60 YO MMO5I5S < B R ff K i b - Bolt (with W, SWIMSEX 15 ---evmeeeeess 55555 555
K61 YO 50K2 48A & — 7 1 # &) & SUPPOTt plate-«+swsmssmerrsrssrasmnsisinss 11111 111
H20 YO 50H] 75B X4 o A—HBIL UL F— o Cylinder (for material clamp) -----=-1 1 1 1 1 111
H21 YO SOH! 77B ARy h—-HHISF LY F— e Cylinder (for treating bar) -=«+--+--eo- 11111 111
H22 YO 50H2 51B | 8 # (B W) N30,31 DG4V - Solenoid vaive (4WAY) No30,31 DC-24v-- 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
YO 10H2 51A B/ & # (1 &) N0 DC-IOOV--- Solenoid valve (4WAY) N30, 31 AC-100V - 2
H25 YO 50H2 55B |/ & # B & & 2% - Base for solencid valve(2stations} -~ 1 1 1 1 1 111
H31 YO 10HI 63A XK — K> b@A—F— 8501 UA ------ Speed control valve SS6-01-UA <=+ 4 4 444 4 4 4
H40 YO 10H2 35A # F A5-1/8 JOINE AB=1/8 -+ +evrrermemsrammuneereaennsnianns 4 4 44 4 4 4 4
H56 YO 10H2 32A F - - 7 (ME)E Tube (M6) black «-+severee- 000000000
YO 10H2 32B ¥ a - 7 (ME)E Tube (M6) yellow 000000000

WY —UB&RTT 1 is gauges parts.

50

PLY



Accessories

R (- 1

Si



€Y MNaxQo e o

Accessories
EHEEN
. o .

N e B & % Description P A
OO0 0O O
RESRRE=8E
Zl ML7060 193 X I (AR) e Cotton StaNd «x weesersrrirnssasirainaiianias 11 1
Z2 Y0 1023 Q1A N A HE XIS F oy b oo Socket wrench set «eeereeeeee 111
Z3 Y0 10D2 60A O — F — £ X (EHR)E-e Tab Knife set --reerterrmcenoriens 222
ZA YD 80A3 9B b L A = A X s Center knife - 111
Z5 YO 1020 90A & > + “ B o Tweezer -+ --tvreee 111
Z6 YO 80J3 53A M B 0F  — T e Reflective tape -+ resroesessesmnenne 11
Z7 MN10A0 172 % ] P FE e Thread a needle kit 111

Z8 YQ B80A5 81A it DPX17 #16 - Needle DPX17 #16
Y0 S0A5 80A it MTX190 #16 .- Needle MtX190# 16 101010
Z9 MNB2AQ 123 K v D i BObDif--+vverrrsrmsmrnn s 4 4 4
Z10 MF60AQ 137 % OUEI s rerrmrmsmnesmsmensasres s censaese s 111
Z11 YO 1020 S0A ¥ — Jb ¥ T OOk DOX-++w+cnrreesesrmrmmrmnrnenzaeanns 111
Z12 MB02A0 608 F T A Screw driver {middle) -« 111
Z13 MB02A1 608 F 3 A Screw driver (smail) -o-eeeeeeos 111
Z14 Y0 1023 00A KX A K S Allen wrench ----cererieereaaiiin 111
Z15 Y0 1021 WA 7 5 2 K 3 Screw driver philipshead 111
216 MFOQAD 608 F 5 1 Screw driver(large) - -«--resresraneenss 111

Wik —-TUBRTT  ¥ris gauges parts. —_—
52 PLY



21 - ERER

GAUGES
AR it L7 it ¥ % it &4 % ExI03
- Needle Thread
Descrilption Needle Plate Needle Clamp Needle Clamp . .
Trimmer Knife
Fig. No. SAQ1 A22? Al65 A301
st @ @
Gauge Size
PLY-7206
9 mm YO10A625A YO10AG605A
10mm YO10A626A Y080A606B Y010A606A YO10A037A
12mm YO10A627A Y080A607B YO10AB07A
14mm YO10A628A YOS0A6088 YO10A508A
Y010A038A
16mm YO10A629A YO80A609B YO10A609A
18mm YO10A630A YQ80A6108B YO10A610A
YO10A039A
20mm YO10A631 A YO80A611B YO10A611A
ARSIV 4 N2 ERGBH) LRSI iR K TR EMR A T AR
Needle Thread Upper Needle Thread Support Piate Support Plate

Descrilption Retainer Spring Trimmer Movable Knife for Cloth Slide for Cloth Slide
Fig. No. A296 A299 A43 A43
st~k
Gauge Size /
PLY-3000 PLY-7000, 1000
9 mm YO10F110A Y050A110B
10mm YO10A657A YO10A041A YO10F111A Y030F111B
12mm YO10F112A Y(050F1128
14mm YO10F113A Y050F113B
YO10A558A YO10A045A
16mm YO10F114A Y(50F114B
18mm YO10F115A Y(050F1158
YOT10A659A YO10A046A
20mm YO10F116A Y050F1168B

53




kg /) T abapnix
GAUGES
- g TREH(HRE) 1 TRER(AE) TREH(EE) TRERKFE)
Descrilption Double Welt Patch Guide|Double Weit Patch Guide|Double Welt Patch Guide| Single Welt Patch Guide
\ Fig. No. B29 B29 B29 B29
sttt
Gauge Size
PLY-7000 PLY~3000, 1203, 1202 PLY-1185 PLY-7000
9 mm YQ80B410C YO010B410A Y050B4108 Y080B411C
10mm Y080B416C YO10B416A YQ50B84168 Y080B417C
12mm Y080B422C Y010B422A Y050B4228 Y080B423C
14mm Y080B428B Y010B428A Y010B428A Y080B429B
|
16am J Y080B4348B Y010B434A Y010B434A Y080B4358B
18mm Y080B440B YQ010B440A Y010B440A YO80B4418
20mm Y080B4468 Y010B446A YO10B446A Y08084478
A4 TRER(KE) TRERKE) TRER(WHRE) THER(WHEE)
- . . ) Single Welt (T-type) Single Welt (T-type)
D rilpti Single Weit Pat
escrilption ingle Weit Patch Guide | Single Welt Patch Guide Patch Guide Patch Guide
Fig. No. B29 B29 B29 B29
stk
Gauge Size
PLY-3000, 1203, 1202 PLY-1185 PLY-7000 PLY-3000, 1203, 1202
9 mm Y010B411A YQ508B4118 YQ808412C Y010B412A
10mm YO10B417A Y050B417B Y080B418C Y010B418A
12mm Y010B423A Y(50B4238 Y080B424C Y010B424A
14mm Y010B429A Y010B429A J Y080B4308 Y0108B430A
16mm Y010B435A YQ10B435A Y080B4368 Y010B436A
| 8mm 1 Y010B441A YO10B441A Y080B4428B Y010B442A
-
20mm { YO10B447A YO10B447A Y080B4488 Y010B448A

54




eI 47— TEBSER

GAUGES
ARSI -1 ( TRER(WHE) MR IEE NEIE Rt A P SO L
Descrilption Single welt (T-type) Small Presser Plate Small Presser Plate Set [Spacer for Marking Lamp
Patch Guide
Fig. No. [ B29 B32 B32 B31 B58 B59
J o 5
/ ‘ ’ 4
(X2)
ithh
[o]
Gauge Size
¢ BEAE
PLY-1185 PLY-7206 PLY-7000, 3000, 1000 R
Single, doubul-welt
9 mm Y050B4128 Y010BZ20A  YD10BZ30A
10mm Y050B418B Y080822i8 Y080B231B | YOI0BZ21A Y0i0BZ31A Y0108703A
12mm Y50B4248 Y080B222B  YU80B2328 | YO10B222A  Y010B232A
14mn Y010B430A Y0808223B Y080B233B | YO10B223A YD10B233A
16mm Y010B436A Y08082248 Y0D80B234B | YO10B224A Y010B234A Y010B703A
18mm Y010B442A Y080B225B Y080B235B | YO10B225A YU10B235A Y010B704A
20mm Y010B448A Y080B226B Y080B236B | YOI0B226A YD10B236A
- g FATIT A—F—x2tE a-F—AZt+&
AN—tH—

Descrilption

Spacer for Marking Lamp

Tab Knife Base

Tab Knite Base

Fig. No. B58 859 03 D76
st~
X 2
Gauge Size WA E ( 16~20m) =7
x4 PLY-7206 PLK=+7000, 3000, 1000
T-type welt
9mn YO10B703A Y010D300A
10um Y010B704A Y0B0D314A YO010D302A
12mm Y0108703A Y080D315A Y010D304A
14mn Y010B704A YO80D316A Y010D306A
16mm YO80D317A Y010D308A
18mm YO10B705A YO80D318A Y010D310A
20mm YOBOD319A Y010D3124

£5



GAUGES

TS5y TRIE(A)

ARV I3V TRIE (B) IS5y TRIE(B) 73y TRIE (A)
Descrilption Flap Clamp L (B) Flap Clamp R (B) Flap Clamp L (A) Flap Clamp R (A)
Fig. No. C45 C45 C45 C45
strivshik
Gauge Size
PLY-7206 PLY-7206 PLY-7204, 7202, 7182, PLY-7204, 7202, 7182,
1203,1202 1203, 1202
9 mm J Y060C7708 YO60C7718
10mm Y080C772C Y080G773C Y060C7728 YOE0C7738
12am Y080C774C Y0B0C775C YU60C7748 YO60C7758
14mm Y080C776C Y080C777C Y060C7768 Y060C7778
16mm Y080C778C Y080C779C Y060C7788 Y060C7798
18mm Y080C780C Y080C781C Y060C7808 Yo60C7818
20mm Y080C782C Y080C783C Y060C7828 Y060C7838
ARSIV 1 77y 7RIEL (A) 739 7HIA(A) KRIELY b+ A®BIHGEY b
Descrilption Flap Clamp L (A) Flap Clamp R (A) Main Clamp L Main Clamp R
Fig. No. C45 C45 sCO1 SCo1
st
Gauge Size
PLY-3000 PLY-3000 PLY-7206 PLY-7206
9 mm YO10C770A YO10C771A
10mm Y010C772A YQ10C773A Y080C124C Y080C125C
12mm YQ10C774A YO10C775A J
1dam Y010C776A Y010C777A
16am Y010C778A Y010C779A
Y080C126B Y080C1278
18mm YQ10C780A Y010C781A
20mm Y010C782A YQ10C783A

56




5] 47— SERsER

GAUGES
=g L KEI(E)Ey b ABI(E) & b ABI(K)ty b XKEI(H) Y b
Descrilption Main Clamp L Main Clamp L Main Clamp L Main Clamp R
Fig. No. SCO1 SCO1 SCO1 SCo1
ftichak
Gauge Size
PLY-7204,7202,7182,7181] PLY~1203, 1202, 3000 PLY-1185 PLY-7204, 7202, 7182, 7181
9mm
10mm Y030C124D YO010C124A Y030C1248 Y090C125D
12mm
14mm
16mem
Y090C126C YO10C126A Y010C126A Y030C127C
18am
20mm
nN—v g XEI(H)ty b+ XEI(H) Ly b RARMFIL b
Descriiption Main Clamp R Main Ctamp R Bolt
Fig. No. SCO1 SCo1 (of )
X4
ftih~tik
Gauge Size
PLY-1203, 1202, 3000 PLY-1185
9 mm
10mm YO10C125A Y050C 1258 YIMMO640S
12mm
14mm
16mm
Y010C127A YQ10C127A YIMMO650S
18mm
20mm

53




GAUGES

- T

AR S KBIEH(B)E AT EH(B)E AL L#E(A)E AT EH(A)E
Descrilption Main Clamp Main Clamp Main Clamp Main Clamp
P Upper Plate (B) L Upper Plate (B) R Upper Plate (A) L Upper Plate (A) L
Fig. No. C3 C31 C3 C3i1
sth<r [
(—— e—/" —
Gauge Size
PLY-7206 PLY-7206 PLY-7204,7202,7182 PLY-3000
9 mm
10mm YQ80C151D Y080C1520 Y030C151E YQ10C151A
12mm
14mn
16mm
Y080C155C Y080C156C YQ30C155D Y010C155A
18rm
20mm
ARSI 4 XHIER(AE XRIEE(AE XEIEHR(AE X EiR(A)E
Descrilption Main Clamp Main Clamp Main Clamp Main Clamp
P Upper Plate (A) L Upper Plate (A) L Upper Plate (A) R Upper Plate (A) R
Fig. No. C31 (oX]) C (oX}]
stihTi
(——7 S 7
Gauge Size
PLY-1185 PLY-1202, 1203 PLY-7204, 7202, 7182 PLY-3000
9 mm
10mm Y050C1518 Y060C151C Y0NC152E Y010C152A
120m
14mm
/
16am
Y060C1558 Y090C156D YO10C156A
18mm
20mm

58




B3 7 —TUBkSEER

GAUGES
ARSI f KT LI(A)E AIRT LR (AVE AH I ER(C)E AH I ER(C)E
- Main Clamp Main Clamp Main Clamp Main Ctamp
Descrilption
Upper Plate (A) R Upper Plate (A) R Upper Plate (C) R Upper Plate (C) R
Fig. No. C31 C31 C31 Cc31
ftrhr&
7 L7 &
—— —- (— —
Gauge Size
PLY-1185 PLY-1202, 1203 PLY-7181 PLY-7181
9 am
10mm Y050C1528 Y060C152C Y120C151F Y120C152F
12mm
14am
16mm
Y060C1568 Y120C155€E Y120C156E
18am
20mm
AL FAIRS Yo ¥—%BRR | 1AL RIER 1FiA 3 #3)/8% '
Descrilption Bracket Shaft Spring
Fig. No. Cle C23 Ccl4
X2 X 4
stttk
Gauge Size
9 mm
10mm Y050C2128B YQ50C215C Y(Q50C214B
12mm
_
14mm
16mm
Y050C212C Y050C215D Y050C214C
18mm
20mm

59




- T B VR R g ]

T 7

Spacer for main clamp

« AN—YH—  Spacer Fig. C40
AR—Y—H1 X g&HI—F A=Y - X B&m3—F
Size of Spacer Part. No. Size of Spacer Part. No.
0. Sem YO10C453A 6 mm Y010C460A
1 mm YO10CAS4A 7 om YO10C461A
2 mm Y010C455A 8 um YO10C462A
-
3mm YO010C456A 9 am YO10C463A
4 mm Y010C458A 10ma Y010CAB4A
S mm YO10CA459A 12em YO10C465A
» AN—H%—F SGpacer table
#t h A xR — - -
Y XA BRI
Needle gauge Spacer table Using Main clamp for speclal gauge
9mm 0. SmmX 1 3maX 1 SamX 1 9amX 2
10mm 0. 5am X 1 3mmX 1 4maX 1 SmmX 2 (12mmX 2)
|
12mm 0. Smm X 1 TwaX 1 6mmXx 2 4max 1
14mm 0. SmmX 1 S5mmX 1 7mmX 1 9mmX 2
1 6am 0. Smm < 1 6mmX 3 BumX 2
18mm 0. 5mm X 1 ImmX 2 7omX 1 Immx 2
),___’__
20mm 0. Som X 1 8mmX | 1OmmX 2

60







62



AR

Tab knife mechanism

DAl

D123

D109

Byl

158018

PLY-E

63



1-TH AR &R

Tab knife mechanism

Fig #ea~-h .
No. Part.No, fige Description

D101 Y140D101A EfiA~Z(t: MEH) Base(for opereter sids)

................................................ L L L L R T R - e N YA TR Y Y

D102 YOMMOG20S KB R(TEFMNILL M8 X 200W/SW) Cup bott

D103 Y140D108A uE’\——Z Adjustment base

.................................... D T R e L LT T LT PR PR TP E PR Ay i g N Y L LL LT TTTETT RTTR Y

D104 YIMMO620S AR (TEA L M8 X 20(W/SW) Cup bolt

........................................... SRR F3 LA NS T

D105 Y140D105A AFYUT4y—2 Case(for bearing)

YOMMO520S ABRTEAMILN Msx12(5W)

“essrevesrvarens vesansesseconar

Cup bokt

D110 Y140D114A Spacer{for base)

D111 _YIMMDSS0S rﬁ,\ﬁzuxmw M5 X 5(SW) Adjustment cap bolt

............................. D T A S T TR T T T AT RO p AR PR PY TR TR PR TR TR

D112 YINNDO60OA
D113 Y140D106A

D115 Y140D102A Za—F 7 aqvk Flowting jyoint

D118 Y140D101A D=7 ETFR—-X Base (for tab ber)

Cap bolt

D113 YOWWD200A AN~ K& Spacer(washer)

% D120 YOBOD314B JA+#& 10mm~&—L Base(for tab knife)

D121 YIMMO410S ﬂﬁ/\ﬁémw MAX10 Gap bolt

................................................ “esesccoaparnrune

Y08002608

.......... L T T P POy Y TIXTIT TIPSy
.......................................... D T T T T YT YT LT TR T TP PP Y PR PP PITRY
......................... D LT LT T LT L L T T LT T T TR T s PO PP PO P T PP PR PP
crvesseranes cerscasencnaonue L L Y T T TR R PP PP P P PP P PR
ceresserrrannsane vversenens L T T D L P T P T P P P P O RLLLT LT PR
evameanes vecesutaescecans vescane sesstnsecrtastccsenevrrorrcacsoronatenaanan vessessennnconans eescevsscncccssstcccvannconsssmannsd
................... ............................-..............-...-.............................................-.----..........ﬁ

it S ARA P Al ccieme e

o4



PLY —-E> Uy -—X

b XA ,
m 0234 ) ) 009 o)

) @) @




I-TAR LB ROHER

Tab knife positioning mechanism

Fig ~ #h&3-t 5 -
No. Part No. #oa s Description
D201 Y140D201A Clutch base

...............................................................................................................................

...D202 YIMMOS108 AARMRAE M5 X 100W/SW) ........ JTR <L N e Zi

...D203 Y140D226A  7v73 I b(1NUI2) ot ﬁe@?.e.f.(.!)!:!z.s!'.;'!:m) ...........

...0D204 YORSO310F AT i MIXION) e Scrawlwithowt) | e
D205 Y140D202A RAkw{—(X /h‘) Stopper{with screw)

...0206 Y1400203A Abw/S—MANTH s Spacer (for stopper) ...

...D20] YOMMOA 15X AANERLE ] M4 X25SW) .. Bol MAXZS . ceeeiereraemnnerennd
D208 YOMMO340A ATUTERILE M3 x 40 Bolt M3 x 40

...0208 Y1400205A ~HERHICMKIIAM ... Rollertfior Main clemp side) _______|
D210 _Y1400206A AL rFHI0WO—FAZM) Rolier{fior Tab knife base side)

...D211 YONNOSOOX  F/bMS(SWI) e anens Nt MS(withsw) e

...0212, Y1400207A IDEMUEOMID) e ...Retaining ring(E type) ... .|

D213 Y180D208A  ARZISTRTR et e e e s sne e Baselfor stopper) | .............

...D214 YOMMO615  AAXRMERILE ... MEXIXSW) ... Bot MBX TS o eeeeaeanas ]
D215 Y140D227A HviavdL(oLEy) Rubber(by urethane)

Y9PSO310F Screw M3 x 10(N)

D220 Y140D228BA H5-{8-10) Collar

Y140D212A

Y140D214A

Y140D215A

Y140D217A ANUEHSLT(2) Beit holdar(2)

D231 YSMMO410X A ALE M4 x 10(SW) Bolt M4X10(SW],

D232 Y140D218A

..............................................................................................................................

...0233 YSMMOB20X ZRAIIMMLE ...l MBX20(SW) .......... Bott MBX20(SW) | ........e...e
B2 YTAODZTIOA AT T et e e aneaenssanevan £ SRR .
D235 Y140D220A 2J—+HBAR—~A Base{for moving tab knife)

YSMMO0615S ﬁﬂ/\ﬁ"ﬂ)bb Bolt M8 x 15(W/SW)

Y140D223A Abw/{—(IBRRHAILE) Stopper(Tab knife positioner)

0281 Y1400224A SR DTUT D) e ieeeeeerreeenee e Boft holder(3) ... .eeerremererenns

...D282 Y1400225A  ASIHEDTLTLA) e ceeeeeeeeteenveee e seneenens Beft holder(4) .....eeeeeeereeeennd

...D243 YOMMO415S FRANMEMILE ... M M4 ."..‘.QS?*.V.".‘.‘Q ........... Bott M8 X ISW/SW) _...eeeeeeeees

...D244 Y9STO845S /SABT ... creerennrenn MBINSO . Hook bolt ... vereeeeesranenend
DA3 Y140DHO1A LYY ¥— Cylinder(for Tab knife positioner)

..DA% Y1400H21A R¥E cereerereessannnnns KIL04705 .......... L S teeereeeseeeeeene
D245 YSSTO630S /(*lﬂl'f*‘/ M8 x 30(BWIWISWINT) Hook bolt

........................ Ly T T T T L L L L T L L L L R T r A ey - P PR PRI R

HE F—UBRTYT, *is gauges parts.







